








1978 EAG LITE 

Vol. No. 29 

Frankton High School 

610 Clyde Street 

Frankton, Indiana 46044 

1 



Table of Contents 

Student Life 7 

Faculty 15 

Seniors 23 

Juniors 44 

2 Table of contents 



Sophomores 19 

Freshmen 55 

Clubs 62 

Sports 93 

Advertisements 121 

Table of contents / 3 



4 



VISITORS 

Yesterday is gone; no more can 
you change what happened, or push 
something into what is already past. 
Those games and that big win are 
over. That record-breaking blizzard 
has melted. The times when we were 
perhaps a little crazier than normal. 
That happy mood , that special cast 
party, and our moments of ham­
ming-it-up. 

The scoreboard is dead, the cheers 
are silent. Our history project is over. 
No more free golf games or that 
carefree feeling . 

Yes it is gone, Or is it! Come back 
with us as we try, just try to give 
you : 

"YESTERDAY ONCE MORE" 

5 



6 



7 



8 Student L1fe 

Top left: Look at Mr. Cool. Top center: Is Mr. Wilson moon­
lighting as the " Fonze" ? Center: Leatha Smith studying , obvi ­
ously a pose. Far nght: How do you like those curls? Center 
bottom: Freshman Duane Kiplinger studies the anc1ent Mo­
hawk lnd1ans. Oppos1te page, bottom right: Where ' s my 
mommy? 



Student Lrfe 9 



10 / Student L1fe 

Top left: To relieve some of the boredom of school , kids decorate their lock ­
ers. Top right: Kim doesn 't seem to be paying attention , while Todd seems 
really interested. Bottom : Hard at work on those art projects, or maybe not. 
Opposite page, top left: Todd and Robyn . .. another Donny and Marie? Top 
right: Carol seems very involved. Center: Those psychology students really 
psyche the1rselves up for a test. Bottom left: David Clark finds humor in 
something Mrs. Culp says. Bottom nght: Mike R1gney repairs a fan in metals 
class. 



Student Llfe t 11 



Top left Sell1ng candy IS an impor­
tant part of lunch hour. Top nght: 
The blizzard of " 78." Center: You 
can always find crowded halls be­
tween classes. Bottom : Lunch . .. 
from potato ch1ps and milk to meat 
and vegetables. 

12 / Student Life 



Top left: Isn't this a cute trio? Top right. Is this David 
Heath ... or has he changed? Center: Debbie DeFord 
and the Three Clucks show the1r talent at the variety 
show. Bottom nght: An1ta Syverson and Rob1n Hires 
wonder "Why Am I Me?" Bottom left. Will we get out 
before July? 

Student L1fe l3 



Top: Majorettes perform Alia Baroco. Center: Ready, set, 
.. go. Bottom left: Thtnk you can catch this? Bottom nght: 

How's this? 

14 / Student Ltfe 



15 



THE SPECIAL PEOPLE IN THE FRONT OFFICE 

<LEFT TO RIGHT> GORDON KERKHOFF- Principal, 
MAJORIE ANDREW- Guidance Director, and Se­
nior Sponsor, LARRY HAN NA- Ass1stant Principal 
and Athletic Director, IVAN LAMASTER Guid ­
ance, General Math, Freshman Sponsor. 
(LEFT TO RIGHT) DORIS NOLTON Secretary, 
EMILY BROWN - Registrar, RUTH BAHLER 
School Nurse for the West Central Commun ity 
School Corporation . 

16 



WONDERFUL WORLD OF TEACHING 

When we finally reached Frankton 
High school as a freshman , we were 
ready to be grown up and we thought 
we could take on anything. However, 
when we are finally ready to leave 
Frankton we seem to find ourselves a 
little scared and not so grownup as we 
thought. 

Throughout these years of high 
school, opportunities and life couldn 't 
be ours without the guidance , caring , 
and friendship of our teachers. 

PHIL ABERNATHY; an Alexandria, IN native, 
graduated from Ball State and came to Frankton 
to teach Algebra II, Geometry, General Math and 
is ass 't Baseball coach and Reserve and ass't 
Football coach . 
DAVID BARTLOW; business major from Ball 
State, teaches Typ1ng I & 'II and Bookkeeping I. 
He grew up in Anderson , IN and is the sponsor of 
the Senior Class. 
CALVI N BAYLEY; A new face at Frankton that 
grew up in rural Anderson , IN and attended An­
derson College teaches Biology and is Varsity 
Basketball coach and FCA sponsor. 
NED BOURKE; PhySICS, Electronics, Tn ­
gonometry, Analysis, and Jun1or Class Sponsor is 
this Indiana State graduate, Terre Haute, IN na­
tive ' s job at Frankton . 
LARRY CANADAY; Purdue University graduate 
who grew up in Frankton and teaches Biology, 
Adv. Biology, and Chemistry. 
OTIS CRESS; is Alexandria, IN born , Anderson 
College graduate and teaches English & Litera­
ture I and III, also he's head wrestling and ass' t 
Football Coach . 
RUTH GULP; Junior Class Sponsor who lived 
in Midland, Mich . as a girl and graduated from 
Anderson College and now teaches Span ish I & II, 
and English & Literature II. 

. ... .... 
j::· . ,. .. .... 

;7g::. 

17 



• 

way by directing them with personal knowledge . 

LEFT TO RIGHT 
PHIL DAVIS, a Frankton, IN boy and Purdue University graduate is 
head track and Cross Country coach , also teaches US History-Regular 
and Advanced , and Drivers Education . 
CAROLYN DODD, is an English & Literature II and French I & II 
teacher that graduated from Ball State Univers ity and lived in In ­
dianapolis, IN as a girl , also she is sponsor of the Sophomore Class , 
French , Club and French Honor Society . 
FRAN FOLSOM , is a Ball State University from Anderson , IN and 
coaches Girls ' Basketball and is sponsor of Health Club, she finds time 
to teach PE, Health , Government, Economics, and Ale. Tob . & Narc. 
GLEN FULLER, is a native of Wapahani, IN and is in charge of Elec 

trical Maintenance and teaches Printing I, Drafting I, and Drawing II. 
CAROL GALBRAITH , is the Pep Club, Drama Club sponsor and teaches English and Literature II , III, IV, and Speech and 
Drama, she graduated from Ball State University and is a Bluffton, IN native. 
JIM HOWELL, is a Baptist College graduate and Lapel, IN native that teaches Drivers Education, Health , PE and Ale . Tob . 
& Narc. and is Ass 't Basketball and Golf Coach. 
DEWARD HUBBART, teaches English & Literature I & III, World History, and is Sophomore Class sponsor and graduated 
from Ball State University after growmg up in Kempton , IN . 
CATHY HUNTSINGER, is an Austin Peay State University graduate and resided in Nashville, Tennessee as a girl , now she 
teaches PE, AI. Tob . & Narc, Drivers Education and coaches Girls ' Volleyball and Track. 
DENNIS HUNTSINGER, is an Elwood, IN native who graduated from Austin Peay University, he teaches Metals I & II, 
Woods, and Drawmg I. 

18 



CARING . . . 1s helping someone to climb to 

ORD LEMASTER, is the Student Council Sponsor, and Economics & Government and Drivers' Educat1on teacher that grad­
uated from Ball State Un1vers1ty and lived in Muncie, IN as a boy. 
NINA LEE, is a Muncie, IN native and Ball State graduate that takes care of the School Library and sponsors the Library 
Club. 
CATHRYN LUCAS, is a native of Clay City, IN and graduated from lnd1ana State University, she teaches Crafts, Art (2- d, 3-
dl and also sponsors the Freshman class and Art Club . 
JAN McCLAIN, is a business maJor from Ball State University that lived in Anderson , IN as a girl, now she teaches Typing I, 

General Bus1ness, Shorthand, and IS the 
FBLA and Cheerleader sponsor. 
KAREN MILLS, is the FHA sponsor who 
teaches Foods & Clothing , Marriage and 
Home Ec., also she graduated from Purdue 
and lived in Albany, IN as a girl. 
TOM MITCH ELL, graduated from Purdue 
University and lived in Bedford , IN, now he 
teaches Woods, Motors and Ag, he is Ass' t 
Track Coach and FFA sponsor. 
ROBERT SCHARNOWSKE, is the U.S . His­
tory and American Problems teacher that 
coaches Football and sponsors FCA, also 
he graduated from Indiana University. 
BOB SHIPLEY, is taking care of the Band, 
Pep Band, Jr. High Band and Majorettes 
since he came to Frankton after gradu-
ating from Ball State University, teaching Q Q Q C ·• in Australia, and living in Warsaw, IN as a 
boy. 19 



20 

them to learn and to give of themselves. 

(LEFT TO RIGHT) 
KEVIN SIPE; is an Indiana University graduate who grew up in Portland, IN . Besides being sponsor of the Yearbook and 
Newspaper, he teaches Eagl ite, Journalism, and English & Lit. I. 
TOM URBAN; head Baseball & ass't Football coach teaches P.E. & Health and Psychology & Recreation and was born in 
Anderson and graduated from Ball State University. 
FAITH WHITMER; Concert Choir & 9, 10, 11, 12 grade choir is an Olivet Nazarene College graduate, lived in Monticello as 
a child and is the Director of the United Swing Choir. 
RANDY WILSON ; Freshman Basketball coach spent his childhood days 1n Fortville, IN , graduated from Anderson College, 
teaches Algebra I and General Math. 



THE LARGE STAFF BEHIND THE SCENES 

(ABOVE) CUSTODIAN: MR. LARRY 
McCRARY. CAFETERIA STAFF: CLEFT TO 
RIGHT) Joyce Kennedy, Jean Gordon, Janet 
Kinser, Dana McCord, Charlette H1ght, Janet 
Goldsberry, and Mildred Legg . 

21 



Top left: Front, LtoR, Fred St. John , 
Charles H. Clark, Daniel S. Davisson . 
Back, LtoR, Gene Heniser, Asst. Supt. , 
Rex Etchison, George Likens, John 
Usfo, and George Hall. Top right : Coach 
J1m Howell. Center left: Bob Hook 
keeps trim. Center: Randy Wilson ex­
plains numbers. Center nght: Mr. Sipe, 
Our hero. Bottom: Joyce Basey, Herald 
Ebert, Ward Jackson, Maurice Wit­
tkamper, Dorinda Ebert, Richard Fox, 
Rick Hall , Don Hall , C.O. Cox, Paul Len ­
non, and Ronnie Smith . 

22 



"and silent tears still flow .. " 

The summer months we usually remember for 
the happy times spent with our friends and the 
fun we share with them . The summer of 77 will 
be remembered much differently by the mem­
bers of the class of 1978. In June, tragedy 
struck, and the life of our friend and classmate 
Ronnie Ball was taken from us. It is not for us 

to know the purpose or understand why this 
had to happen , but only to try a~d do our best 
to accept it. Ronnie will always be loved and 
never forgotten by his friends and now to him 
and to his family, we , Ronnie 's friends in the 
class of 78, dedicate our section of the 1978 
Eaglite ; 

Our hearts still ache with sadness 
And silent tears still flow, 
What it means to lose you , 
No one will ever know. 
When I ' m sad and lonely, 
And everything seems wrong . 
I seem to hear you whisper, 
" Cheer up and carry on ." 
Each time I see your picture, 
You seem to smile and say, 
"Don't cry, I 'm only sleeping, 
We'll meet again , someday." 

Seniors 23 



"SENIORS PROPHECY, IN TWENTY. • • 

Once upon a t ime in the year of 
1998 we see the town of Frankton 
has become a booming metropolis. 
This change is accredited, so the 
legend goes, to the brains and inge­
nuity of the members of the Class of 
1978. 

In the heart of Frankton lie many 
prosperous businesses. To the east we 
see Cheryl Ball's Cosmetic Factory, 
with Tony Alexander, Linda Bagley, 
Janet Johnson, Linda Browning, Bill 
Murray, and Jamie Surber as em­
ployees. Close by is Pat Geer' s Laun­
derette. Across the street is Thelma 
West' s Hockey Puck Factory where 
Cris DeBonis, Cindy Pruitt, Kathy 
Epperly, Chris Whetsel, Mike Apple­
by, Steve Leisure and Tammy Riley 
are employed. Next to this is Kevin 
Couch's furniture store where Robin 
Douglas, Justina Hudson, Diane 
Nighbert, Kelly Broeg, Shirlette 
Ryan, Cindy Stansberry, and Ramona 
Tisdale are employed. Kevin's store 
was recently sold to him by two 
partners, Donna Harper and Dennis 
Wellman. The whole town is safe and 
sound because of Frankton's Chief of 
Police Vince Kelly and his loyal 
deputy, Scott Taylor. 

In another part of the city is Greg 
Brinkman's Taco Stand. Patty Stin­
nett and Penny Marcum are chief 
taco stuffers; John Fuller is parking 
cars. At Morgan's Dance & Disco, 
Greg Williams, Rick Compton and 
Doris Super are instructors. Randy 
Callahan is employed as the window 
washer. At the new K-Mart we see 
Chris Pickering as Chief Janitor with 
his staff of Jeff Horn, Brenda Jacob­
sen, Ramona Hutchison, and Tim 
Jones. At McDonalds we find Patty 
Johnson and Don Richardson selling 

24 / Sen1or Prophecy 

half pounders. Nancye Marsh has 
opened a dancing clinic. 

Julie Closser has become the first 
woman Vice-President of General 
Motors. 

At Haynes Memorial Hospital we 
find Dane Whetsel as Chief Surgeon 
and rumor has it that Brenda Way­
mire is his favorite nurse. Patients 
there include Juha Skytta, Lindy 
Vanhoosier, Kyle Barnett and Brett 
Cunningham. 

On down the freeway is Les Hiatt's 
coke plant where Mary Kleeburg, 
Ken Lehman and Kandy Hall are 
bottle cappers. Smitty's Gas Station 
has expanded under the new manage­
ment of Darrel Bodkin and Rhonda 
Brashear. Cathy Blackford has taken 
over Elves Six and hired Pat Hudson, 
Julie Marsh, Bob Gourley and Steve 
Hi II as her employees. At the new 
MCL Cafeteria, Greg Karr is 
manager. 

Things have changed at FHS also. 
Dave Huffman is the new principal 
and his assistant is Arthur King. 
Teachers include: 

Donna Walls-English 
Larry Scott-Electronics 
Debbie Miller-Trigonometry 
Levi Cox-Adv. Woods 
Pam Luellen-Zoology 
Vicky Dubuque-Chemistry 
Karla Montgomery-Art 
Becky Sidweii-P.E. 
Joyce N ighbert-Driver's Ed 
Jerry Etchison-Choir 
Rita Wells-Home Ec. 
Dwaine Jackson is a bus driver and 

Carla Schmidt and Becky Underriner 
are cooks. 

On the sports scene we see that 
Robin Taylor is back from the Indy 
500 with a victory. She gives credit 

to her mechanics Sandy Hutchison 
and Rick Idlewine. Steve Parker is 
the player coach of the Indiana 
Pacers. Jeff Munger is back from the 
Masters Tournament which he won. 
Julie Brashear and Andy Martin have 
gold medals in gymnastics from the 
Olympics. Paul Hogge won the de­
cathalon and Mike Baker had a gold 
medal in the 100 meter run. Terri 
Davis is now a track star. Don Knotts 
and Ron Betz are back from the 
World Series where they led their 
team to an easy win. Bruce Hughes is 
the quarterback for the Dallas Cow­
boys and is married to Cowboy cheer­
leader Linda Schmink. Marc Schultz 
has just set a new record in weight 
lifting, and Chuck Covell is the new 
game warden at Mounds State Park. 

Frankton's most steady couple, 
Betsy Brown and Tom Beeman fi ­
nally got married. Tom asked Bets 
to marry him and return to New 
York City where he was President of 
the Stock Exchange. Other persons 
still in the Frankton area include 
Donnetta Beaver Tumulty, housewife 
and mother; Lynn Hall, telephone 
operator; Mike Bott, Milkman; 
Angel Blaylock, 4-H leader; Jeff 
Dodd, Ice Cream Man; Mary Otto, 
Piano Teacher; Kevin Shell, Post­
man; and Lonnie Engle is the Mayor 
of Frankton. 

Frankton also has some local ce­
lebrities. For example, Dan Etchison, 
who made Guiness Book of World 
Records for Most Seasons ever 
Raising Seed Corn, and the team of 
Sumner and Wade who do commer­
cials, Cover Girl Kim Banker (who in 
private life is married to Larry 
Shively), and Salvation Army Work­
er, Barry Roberts. 



. YEARS FROM NOW ... . . . 
Paul Munson was photographer at 

the birthday party of First Lady Patti 
Trogdlen Carter. Guy Thrasher print­
ed the picture in his own print shop. 

Out in Hollywood we find that sev­
eral members of the Class of 78 have 
really made it big . For example: the 
Holder Sisters are a new singing sen­
sation that swept the country. Their 
back-up band includes Chris Abshire 
on bass, Michelle Hulett on lead 
guitar and Penny Rutherford on key­
board and Wally Dishman on drums. 
Kim Miller is the manager of the 
group. Kevin Miller is printer of the 
Actor's paper, "Variety." Frankton's 
own Dean Cheetham was recently 
named on the best dressed list in the 
U.S. Class members in remakes of 

A 

LOOK 

old movies are Tony Bailey in 
"Smokey and the Bandit, Part II;" 
and Jay Claybaugh in "Return to 
Star Trek." Teresa Phipps is appear­
ing on Charlie's Angels TV show. 

Everyone's favorite TV show 
"American Bandstand" is now even 
bigger and better due to the dynamic 
personality of its new host Mike 
Crowder. 

Handsome playboy, Klaus Leitem 
recently became "rich, handsome 
playboy," Klaus Leitem, when he in­
herited Gwyn's chain of drug stores. 
Klaus's new wife is former Miss 
America, Peg Swan, in spite of the 
rumor that he was going to marry 
Model, Karen Swartz. 

Literary figures of the class in-

INTO 

THE 

FUTURE 

" . . . • • • 

elude Randy Gates, editor of Nation­
al Lampoon; his publisher Sam Ri­
ley, Esq.; Alfredo Azureo, owner of 
" People Magazine;" People fashion 
designer, Sharon McClain; Chuck 
Pace, cartoonist for "Mad," Mr. 
Pace's Chauffeur Anna Simmons; 
and the World Champion of Trivia, 
Dwayne Young. 

Members of the class haven't been 
kept out of the limelight in politics 
either. Carol Hendricks heads the 
Department of Agriculture. Randy 
Powell is National Chairman of the 
G.O.P., while Jim Hancock is gover­
nor of Indiana. 

Now our story is over and the 
year is only 1978, but who knows, 
in twenty years from now . ..... .. . 

Senior Prophecy 25 



Creme de la Creme 

CLASS CLOWN 

BEST DANCERS CUTEST COUPLE 

MR. TALL & MS . SHORT 

MOST ATHLETIC 

PRETIIEST EYES 

PRETIIEST HAIR MOST SPIRIT 

26 Semors 



BEST CAR 

MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED 

BEST BOD BEST DRESSED 

BEST ACTOR & ACTRESS 

BEST ARTISTS 

MOST ADMIRED 

BIGGEST FLIRT 

BOOKWORMS 

Sen1ors 27 



"LOOKS LIKE WE MADE IT . .. 

FHS took on a new attitude and 
outlook this year under the guid ­
ance and leadership of the Class of 
'78. Students and faculty alike 
took notice of the new found 
school spirit and interest in school 
activities. Senior class officers 
were Mike Crowder- president, 
Paul Munson - v. president, Betsy 
Brown- secretary , and Becky Un­
derrriner-treasu rer . 

Seniors began their final year 
busily making plans for Home­
coming . Queen Candidates were 
nominated and the class float 
theme was "Skunk ' Em Eagles." 
The float brought the Seniors their 

CHRIS ABSHIRE: Band, Jazz Band, 
Swing Choir, Golf, Concert Choir, 
VICA, 4-H , FCA, " Oklahoma" Bas­
ketball Mgr. 
TONY ALEXANDER 
MIKE APPLEBY: Track 
ALFREDO AZUERO: Foreign Ex ­
change Student, Wrestling , Span ish 
Club, F- troop, Homecommg Escort 

LINDA BAGLEY: Art Club (sec - 11, 
vp 12) , Art Award , Newspaper 
Staff 
TONY BAILEY: Vars ity Football, 
FFA, Judgmg Award (11- 12) 
MIKE BAKER : Football, Varsity 
Track (MVP 11, All WRC 9,10,11) 
CHERYL BALL: French Club, Honor 
Society, Prom Queen Cand ., Home­
coming Queen Cand., Student Coun ­
ci l, Health Club, FCA 

28 Seniors 

third victory in float competition . 
The many weeks off for snow 

and bad weather made the winter 
seem to fly by and suddenly it was 
April , with "Senioritis" beginning 
to take its course. The Junior class 
honored the Seniors at the prom 
given on May 6, 1978. 

The month of May was filled 
with talk of colleges, new jobs, 
and summer plans as the Seniors 
approached the long awaited grad ­
uation day. 

On May 21, 1978, the Senior 
class at Frankton High School took 
their first steps together toward a 
bright, new future. 



Homecoming Queen Julie Brashear, and 
her escort Levi Cox . Candidates Julie 
Closser and her escort Klaus Leitem , 
Nancye Marsh and her escort Alfredo 
Azureo, Peggy Swan and her escort 
J uha Skytta, and Cheryl Ball and her 
escort M 1ke Crowder. 

KIM BANKER : Pep Club, FHA, FCA, 
Spanish Club, Health Club (sec) 
DONNETIA BEAVER : FCA, Pep 
Club, Varsity Cheerleader, Health 
Club, Varsity Track, Varsity Basket­
ball, Varsity Volleyball (capt. All 
WRCJ , " Oklahoma" 
THOMAS BEEMAN : Varsity Base­
ball, Basketball , Golf, Honor Society, 
French Club, FEA, Prom King 
RON BETZ: Metals Award , Varsity 
Baseball , Vars1ty Football , Vars1ty 
Wrestling 

CATHY BLACKFORD: Concert Choir, 
Art Club, Library Club, Volleyball 
ANGEL BLAYLOCK: Pep Club, Eag­
llte, FFA (sec) , 4-H , Judging Award, 
Y-Teen, Girls State 

DARRELL BODKIN , FFA 
MIKE BOTI: FFA 

Seniors 29 



UPPER RIGHT: Seniors demonstrate skill 
1n the1r favonte subject of 12 years. LEFT: 
Juha mixes a secret potion . RIGHT: Donna 
and Karen seem unhappy with the newspa­
per article . 

JULIE BRASHEAR: Vars1ty Track, 
FCA (tres) , Varsity Cheerleader (3 

yrsl , FOW, Health Club, Class 
Tres. 9, Prom Queen Cand., Home­
coming Queen 
RHONDA BRASH EAR 
GREG BRINKMAN 
KELLY BROEG, FHA, FOW 

BETSY BROWN : Class Tres . 9- 11, 
Class Sec- 12, French Club, French 
Honor Society, FCA, Majorettes, 
Majorettes Award , Student Council , 
Honor Society, Health Club (pres) , 
Pep Club (pres) , Prom Queen 
LINDA BROWNING: Pep Club, Ma­
jorettes, Varsity Basketball , Spanish 
Club (sec) Honor Soc1ety, Health 
Club (sec) , FCA 
RANDY CALLAHAN: Football 
DEAN CHEETHAM : Class Pres 9, 
Student Council , Basketball, Track, 
Dream Date 

30 Sen1ors 



UPPER LEFT: Mrs. Lucas helps Ra­
mona Tisdale with an art project. 
LEFT: Sen1or QB Bruce Hughes and 
Coach Scharno discuss the Eagle 
game plan . RIGHT: Sh1ve makes a 
fancy move for two . 

JAY CLAYBAUGH: Valedictorian , 
French Club (pres) , French Honor 
Society, Honor Society (pres) , Stu ­
dent Council , F-Troop 
JULIE CLOSSER : Honor Society, 
Swing Choir, Student Council , 
Homecoming Queen Cand, Math 
Award , Dream Date, FEA (v. pres) , 
FCA, Drama Club, Pep Club, Track, 
Eaglite Editor, Spanish Club (sec) , 
Band, Health Club, " Oklahoma" 
RICK COMPTON: Voc . School 
CHUCK COVELL: Band, Jazz Band, 
VICA, FCA, Vars1ty Baseball , Basket­
ball Mgr. 

LEVI COX: Vars1ty Basketball, Var­
sity Football , Varsity Track, FCA, 
Homecoming King Prom Escort 
MICHAEL CROWDER : Class Pres . 
ll- 12, Football, Swing Choir, Dream 
Date, Student Council - pres, Drama 
Club (pres) , French Club, " Music 
Man," "Oklahoma, " Choir Award , 
Prom Escort, Homecom1ng Escort 
BRETI CUNNINGHAM : VICA, Art 
Club 
SANDY DANIELS 

Seniors 31 



Sen1ors, Juha Skytta Just ina Hutson, and 
Becky Underriner re live " Yesterday On ce 
More." 

TERESA DAVIS , Sw1ng Cho ir, FHA, 
Concert Choir, Band , Pep Club, 
French Club, Health Club, 
" Oklahoma" 
CRIS DEBONIS : French Club , OEA 
WALLY DISHMAN : VICA 
JEFF DODD: Basketball , Swing 
Choir, Honor Society, Drama Club, 
French Club, Concert Cho ir, " Okla­
homa," Newspaper (ed itor 77 ) 

ROBIN DOUGLAS : Glee Club 
VICKY DUBUQUE: Pep Club, Glee 
Club 
KATHY EPPERLY: Art Club, Pep 
Club, VICA, OEA, Voc. School 
DAN ETCHISON: Student Council , 
FCA, French Club, Span ish Club , 
Varsity Basketball , Varsity Baseball, 
Vars ity Football (Most Valuable 
Back, Hon. Men . All WRCl 

JERRY ETCHISON : Vars1ty Football , 
Swing Cho1r, Varsity Wrestl ing , Con­
cert Choir, VICA, FCA 
JOHN FULLER 
RANDY GATES: Varsity Track, FCA, 
FEA, Varsity Footbaii(Most Valuable 
Lineman, All WRC, All-Areal 
PAT GEER: FFA, Varsity Football 

32 Sen1ors 



BOB GOURLEY 
KANDY HALL: FOW, JA, FHA, 
Band, Band Award , BSU Solo 
Award 
LYNN HALL. Pep Club, Honor So ­
ciety, FOW, Library Club (secl 
JIM HANCOCK: Football , Varsity 
Wrestling , Spanish Club 

DONNA HARPER: Band, Concert 
Choir, Track Mgr., FCA, Jazz Band, 
Art Club, Art Award , Pep Club , 
French Club, "Oklahoma 
LYNNEE HAYNES. Band French 
Club , Pep Club, OEA 
CAROL HENDRICKS: Pep Club, 
Track, Mgr, Volleyball Mgr, Basket­
ball Mgr, 4- H, FHA (pres) , Judging 
Award , FFA (tresl 
STEVE HILL: VICA 

PAUL HOGGE· Swing Cho ir, Concert 
Choir, Band, Drama Club, Thespian 
Society, Wrestling , Varsity Football , 
OEA (pres) 
KAREN HOLDER: Band, Pep Club, 
JA, Library Club, FHA (vpl 
SHARON HOLDER: Band, JA, Pep 
Club, Library Club, FHA (histonanl 
PAT HUDSON 

Seniors / 33 



DAVE HUFFMAN : FFA 

Some of Frankton ' s many talented Seniors 
show off their talent in the al l school van ­
ety show. BELOW: Lmda Schm ink smg s 
about her bologna. RIGHT. Mike Crowder 
learns not to call Bruce, Mr. Hughes. 

BRUCE HUGHES: Basketball , Span ­
ISh Club, FEA, Honor Society (v. 
pres 11 & 12), Eaglite Staff, Var­
sity Golf, Varsity Football (1977 
MVP, Honorable Ment1on All WRC, 
All County, All Area 11 & 12) 
MICHELLE H U LETI: Glee Club, Pep 
Club, Spanish Club, FOW 
RAMONA HUTCHISON 

SANDY HUTCHISON 
JUSTINA HUTSON : Track, 4- H, Art 
Club 
RICK IDLEWIN E: FFA 
DWAINE JACKSON : Band, VICA, 
VMT, Jazz Band 1 

BRENDA JACOBSEN : Pep Club, 
Concert Choir, Voc School 
CHRIS JOHNSON 
JANET JOHNSON : Spanish Club, 
Varsity Track, FCA, Pep Club, Wings 
Staff, Art Club 
PATIY JOHNSON : FHA 

34 Seniors 



BELOW: Denn1s Wellman and Barry 
Roberts do their versiOn of "Satur­
day Night Fever" LEFT Tim Wade 
th1nks Powerhouse candy bars are 
"ALL RIGHT!! " 

GREG KARR : Football , Basketball, 
Varsity Baseball 
VINCE KELLY: Track , Varsity Wres­
tling (Sectional Runner- up, All 
WRCJ 
MARY KLEEBERG 
DON KNOTIS : Band, Jazz Band, 
FCA, VICA, Basketball Mgr, Varsity 
Baseball (Defense Award , Hon. 
Ment1on All WRC) 

KEN LEHMAN : Track, Cross Coun ­
try, VICA 
STEVE LEISURE: FFA 
KLAUS LEITEM : Dream Date, F­
Troop, Homecoming Escort 
PAMELA LUELLEN : Volleyball , 
Band, Track Mgr, OEA, Pep Club 

JULIE DENISON MARSH : Pep Club, 
Majorettes, FCA, Health Club Span­
ish Club 
NANCYE MARSH FHA, Pep Club (v. 
pres), Librarian, French Club, Health 
Club, Drama Club, Basketball Mgr, 
Prom Queen Cand, Homecoming 
Queen Candidate 
ANDY MARTIN : Sw1ng Cho1r, Band, 
Voc. School, Eagle Mascot, Library 
Club 
SHARON McLAIN 

Seniors 35 



In 1978, Sentors played a big part in the 
athlettc program at F.H.S. RIGHT: Tim ea­
gerly awaits the pitch . 

DEBBIE MILLER: Spanish Club, Li­
brary Club, Drama Club, Pep Club, 
Honor Society 
KEVIN MILLER: Spantsh Club, F­
Troop, 4- H 
KIM MILLER: Chotr, Spantsh Club, 
FHA, Band, Eaglite Staff 
KARLA MONTGOMERY: Varsity 
Basketball , Art Club (pres 11- 12), 
Art Award (9,10,11,12) 

JON! MORGAN 
JEFF MUNGER: Basketball , Wres­
tling , Lattn Club, FCA, Varsity Golf 
(capt. MVP, Sectional Winner, All 
WRCl 
PAUL MUNSON : Track, Spantsh 
Club, French Club, Varsity Football , 
Prom Escort, Class Vice Pres . 
BILL MURRAY: Voc . School 

36 Seniors 



LEFT: JULIE puts all she's got into the jump. 
BELOW: Les runs hard on his leg of the half 
mile relay. 

DIANA NIGHBERT: Glee Club (sec) , 
FOW 
JOYCE NIGHBERT: Glee Club 
MARY OTIO: Spanish Club, Choir 
CHUCK PACE: Band, Jazz Band 

STEVE PARKER : Honor Society, 
Varsity Basketball , Golf 
MIKE PETERS: VICA 
DEBBIE PEYTON : ChOir 
TERESA PHIPPS : Band, Choir, OEA 
(v. presl 

Seniors 37 



CHRIS PICKERING: Basketball 
RANDY POWELL: Span1sh Club, 
Drama Club 

BELOW LEFT: Barry, Beck, Jay, and Bets 
are wondering what's up ... BELOW 
RIGHT: Eagle forward Dan Etchison is 
honored by his fans, three of the b1ggest 
seem to be h1s family . 

CINDY PRUITI: 
1
Honor Society, Pep 

Club, FOW, Glee Club, Span1sh Club, 
FHA 
DON RICHARDSON : Band, Voc. 
School, Football 

SAM RILEY: Football , Drama Club , 
FCA, F-Troop 
BARRY ROBERTS: Salutatorian , 
French Club {tresl , French Honor 
Society {sec) , F-Troop, Frankton 
Fellowship of the Followers of the 
Floyd Fithian Fan Club 
PENNY RUTHERFORD: French 
Club, FCA 
SHIRLETIA RYAN: Glee Club Con ­
cert Cho1r 

38 Seniors 



LEFT: Eaglite Staff member, Dean Chee ­
tham prepares to write more jokes to add 
to his collection . 

CARLA SCHMIDT: Class vp, FCA, 
Spanish Club <tres) Basketball, 
Track, Pep Club 
LINDA SCHMINK: Vars1ty Cheer­
leader (3 yrsl , FCA, FEA (pres), Pep 
Club, Drama Club, Health Club, Var­
sity Volleyball (capt> , Spanish Club, 
track 
MARC SCHULTZ: Basketball, Cross 
Country, French Club, Track, Band, 
VICA (tresl 
TIM SHELDON 

KEVIN SHELL 
LARRY SHIVELY: Vars ity Basket­
ball , Varsity Cross Country, Vars ity 
Golf, Varsity Baseball , FCA, FEA, 
French Club, Span1sh Club 
BRIAN SIDES 
BECKY SIDWELL: Vars1ty Basket­
ball , Art Club, Newspaper Staff 

Sen1ors 39 



ABOVE RIGHT: Tim Wade is con ­
gratulated by h1s parents and JV 
cheerleader Deena Waym ire. CEN ­
TER RIGHT: Is Betsy lost, 
again?????? 

ANNA SIMMONS: Pep Club, Glee 
Club, Voc, School 
JUHA SKYTIA: Fore1gn Exchange 
Student, Drama Club, French Club, 
Track 
CINDY STANSBERRY: Choir 
PATIY STINNETI: Pep Club, Health 
Club, FHA <sec> , Majorettes, Sweet­
heart Dance Queen 

KEVIN SUMNER: Vars1ty Cross 
Country, basketball , French Club, 
VICA 
DORIS SUPER : Eaglite Staff, FHA, 
Health Club, Newspaper Staff, Art 
Club, Track, Art Award , Journalism 
Award 
JAMIE SURBER, Span ish Club, 
Concert Choir, " Music Man," 
" Oklahoma" 
LISA SURBER: DECA, Band, Choir, 
FHA 

40 Sen1ors 



LEFT: Ron Betz proudly poses 
with his WRC ribbon and the re ­
sults of the conference match . 

PEGGY SWAN : FHA, Health Club 
(sec) , Pep Club, FCA, Swing Choir, 
Concert Choir, Cho ir Award , All ­
State Choir, French Club, " Music 
Man," " Oklahoma," Homecoming 
Queen Cand. 
KAREN SWARTZ: Spanish Club, 
Glee Club, Honor Society, Choir 
Award 
ROBIN TAYLOR: Glee Club, Health 
Club, FCA, Cheerleader 
SCOTI TAYLOR: Swing Choir, Con ­
cert Choir, Basketball Mgr, FCA, 
" Music Man," " Oklahoma" 

GUY THRASHER: Choir, F-Troop 
RAMONA TISOALE: Band !pres) , 
Art Club, Band Award 
PATII TROGDLEN : Spanish Club, 
Pep Club, Honor Society, FEA 
BECKY UNDERRINER: Pep Club, 
Volleyball , Basketball , French Club 
Track, Prom Queen Cand, Class Sec -
10, tres 11, Health Club, Concert 
Choir, Eaglite Staff, Honor Society 
Drama Club 

Seniors 41 



RIGHT: Some Seniors get together to really 
ham it up. Front: Chuck Pace, Chris Ab­
shire. Row 1: Cheryl Ball, Paul Munson, 
Randy Gates. Row 2: Dane Whetsel, Jay 
Claybaugh, Barry Roberts, Alfred Azuero, 
Les Hiatt. Row 3: Tom Beeman, Betsy 
Brown, Julie Closser, Karla Montgomery, 
Julie Brashear. Row 4: Andy Martin , Mi­
chael Crowder, Dean Cheetham, Lev1 Cox. 

4 2/ Seniors 

TIM WADE: Varsity Football, Varsity Bas­
ketball, Varsity Baseball, Most Valuable 
Defensive Back in Football, Hon. Mention 
ALL WRC in Football , Student Council, 
Dream Date, F-Troop, Wrestling, Spanish 
Club (v. pres), Teifn of the Month, Teen of 
the Year 
DONNA JEAN WALLS: Span1sh Club 
(pres), Band (v. pres) FEA (sec), Concert 
Choir, FCA 
BRENDA WAYMIRE: Spanish Club, Health 
Club, Choir, Pep Club 

DENNIS WELLMAN : Track, Basketball , 
Cross Country, FCA, Class Pres- 10, Stu­
dent Council, French Club, Boys State, F­
Troop, Honor Society, Swing Choir 
RITA WELLS 



LEFT: It looks like Levi won at the track 
meet. BELOW: Some of the many Senior 
Athletes and their parents on Senior Rec­
ognition Day. 

THELMA WEST: Pep Club, Choir 
CHRISTINA WHETSEL: Art Club, Art 
Award, Choir 
DANE A. WHETSEL: Honor Society, Var­
sity Football CHon . Men . All WRC, Most 
Val. Uneman) Varsity Basketball CMVP 
11) , Varsity Baseball, Boys State, French 
Club, FCA (pres) 

GREG WILLIAMS: Football 
DWAYNE YOUNG: Typing Award 

Seniors 43 



Juniors build funds 

for prom, by selling 

magazilles, records 

This year' s Juniors started out the year by 
selling magazines for prom . Top magazine sales 
were made by: Michele Waymire , Roxanna Hart, 
Peter McNamee, and Denise Etchison . The 
theme for this year's prom is Just Remember I 
Love You. Class officers chosen for the 1977-78 
year were: David Haney, president; Brad Sam­
uels, vice president; Roxanna Hart, secretary; 
and Jana Sheward, treasurer. Class require­
ments for Juniors are U.S. History and English . 
Some popular elective classes are Bookkeeping, 
Choir, Psychology & Rec., and Foreign 
Languages. 

Back row: (1. to r.l David Haney, Brad Samuels , Roxanna 
Hart, Jana Sheward (Front) Junior sponsors: Mr. Bourke 
and Mrs. Culp 

44 Juniors 

Jeff Alexander 
Diane Allport 
Marianne Anderson 
Polly Argabright 

Kelly Ashton 
Cindy Bagienski 
Tracy Baker 
J odeen Basey 

Tim Baugh 
Gay Beamer 
Kim Bennett 
Denn is Bibb 

Chris Blackson 
Eric Boone 
Jennifer Brashear 
Richard Bricker 



Left: Junior's "Eagle Machine" rumbles down the 
street gu1ded by sponsor Mr. Bourke. Above: Michele 
Waymire is trying to get the job done while Karen 
Gulm1re goofs off. 

Carla Burton 
Teresa Carter 
Lisa Chambers 
Gary Claxon 
Becky Closser 

Gary Compton 
Bret Condon 
Vallee Condon 
Pat Connelly 
Kevin Couch 

Tammy Couch 
Everett Crose 
Randy Cunningham 
Chris Davis 
Paula Dickey 

Lisa Dollar 
Denise Edwards 
Theresa Ell 
Terri Ester 
Denise Etchison 

Phil Etchison 
Jennifer Farley 
Erick Faust 
Dale Ferguson 
Lisa Flannagan 

John Fleener 
Debby Forrester 
Tim Garrett 
Jeff Gerstorff 
Terri Granger 

Juniors 45 



Karen Gulmire 
Debbie Gustin 
Lori Hall 
Dave Haney 
Teresa Harrison 

Roxanna Hart 
Jenean Hartz 
David Heath 
Scott Heaton 
Rick Hendrick 

Jennifer Hiatt 
Paula Hight 
Lisa Horn 
Tony Hughes 
Leigh Ann Humphries 

Peggy Hurst 
Tracey ldlewine 
Heather Jackson 
David Jimenez 
Gloria Johnson 

Lisa Kail 
Barry Kelly 
Lisa Kelly 
Mike Kmnaman 
Tracy Kuklenski 

Debbie Lawson 
Becky Long 
Kelly Mahoney 
Greg Major 
Hope Marsh 

46 / Juniors 

Above: You can always find Jenn1fer Brashear, Lisa 
Kelly, and Jennifer Farley messing around. Right: Who 
knows what Debby has been up to? 



Far left: Denn1s Bibb receives award from Amencan 
Legion for speech. Middle: Let me tell you . Above : 
Caught again . 

Ruth Masters 
Ang1e Mala 
Andy Melling 
Denny Miller 
Greg Miller 

Kenny Miller 
Marianne Murray 
Randy Murray 
Allen Musick 
Bill Mcintyre 

Leann McKee 
Peter McNamee 
Pam Neese 
Riehl Nicholas 
Tim Norman 

Larry O'Bryant 
Scot Overdorf 
Tim Palmer 
Kenny Pardue 
Karen Parker 

Kevin Perrigo 
Patzi Pettigrew 
Debbie Phillips 
Greg Plummer 
Angela Porter 

Mark Poston 
Bruce Pritchett 
Brenda Quear 
Dee Dee Rehmel 
Brad Samuels 

Juniors/47 



Terry Sheets 
Calvin Shell 
Jana Sheward 
Tari Sidwell 
Leatha Smith 

Bill Stafford 
Bob Stanley 
Claude Stevens 
Ina Stisser 
Lori Strangeway 

Bill Taylor 
Todd Taylor 
Tina Thurston 
Carol Turner 
Julie Usfo 

David Walser 
Brent Waymire 
Michele Waymire 
Shirley Waymire 
Julie Wheat 

Jay Whitaker 
Myron Wittkamper 
Brenda Wools 
Don Wright 
Shannon York 

48 / Juniors 

Left: Heather Jackson wishes for 
the past in the play " Our Town. " 
Right: Lori Strangeway acts as if 
someone is actually going to do 
what she says . 

Irene Schreiber 
Karen Seal 
Larry Shannon 



Those Better Than Average Sophomores 
This year 's sophomores are 

better than average sophomores. 
They are 'brainy', they have ath­
letic ability and many are in­
volved in a variety of extracur­
ricular activities. 

Class Officers include : Pres. ­
Jeff Furnish; V. Pres.-Lisa Alex­
ander; Sec. Teresa Beamer and 
Treas. Laura Windlin. Kevin 

Ault, Nancy Hosier and Jill 
Woodsides represent the class on 
the Student Council. 

The Class gambled a little in 
this year's Homecoming Parade 
to see if they could improve their 
winnings over last year's Fresh ­
man entry. Once again , Lady 
Luck was elusive - they failed to 

hit the 'jackpot' when the chips 
were counted. 

The big decisions made this 
year were to choose class colors, 
class jackets and reserve cheer­
leaders. Cheerleaders include: 
Tammy Hall , Carole O' Bryant, 
Penny Pickering, and Deena 
Waymire . 

UPPER RIGHT- Scott and h1s class­
mates are obviously finding out that 
biology IS an enl ightning subject 
rather than a boring one 1 LEFT­
Sophomores gambled for a first 
place win in the Homecom ing 
Parade 

Sophomores 49 



Jim Akers 
Lisa Alexander 
Rex Alexander 
Summer Ancil 
Kevin Antrim 

Kevin Ault 
Tony Bagienski 
Sarah Baily 
Dennis Baker 
Jeff Banker 

Tony Barker 
Opal Barnett 
Doreen Bartlow 
Teresa Beamer 
Donnesa Beaver 

Lisa Best 
Brian Bishop 
Don Blackford 
Bill Blackmond 
Terri Bodkin 

Teresa Boone 
Greg Borum 
Jeff Borum 
Mike Bradburn 
Ronica Brashear 

Jennifer Brown 
Linda Bunch 
Tammy Cain 
Scott Carpenter 
Kathy Carter 

50 / Sophomores 



OPPOSITE LEFT- Tom 
Gourley, Billie England, Jill 
Woodsides seem to find 
something amusmg Billie 
plans to get ahead of the 
pack when the bell nngs. OP­
POSITE RIGHT ObviOusly, 
David Clark does not have h1s 
nose in a book - probably 
trymg to charm a nearby fe­
male. LEFT Sophomore ge­
ometry class members are 
getting adv1ce on how to beat 
the system from an ' old pro'! 

David Clark 
Jenne Clark 
Peggy Clark 
Angie Claxon 
Jim Couch 

Melinda Crouch 
Todd Crowder 
Jenny Crull 
Robert Cunningham 
Shelly Cyphers 

Greg Dabney 
Kammy Dawson 
Sheryl Delaplane 
Keith Dishman 
Rhonda Doan 

Kathy Edwards 
Billie England 
Usa Engle 
Eddie Evans 
Sam Ewald 

Tracie Fincher 
Lecia Folsom 
Jeffery Furnish 
Diana Galaher 
Sherry Gilbert 

Tom G1sh 
Janet Goldsberry 
Tom Gourley 
M1ke Graham 
Curtis Granger 

Sophomores 51 



RIGHT - Majorette L1sa Engle 
seems to sparkle as she read­
ies to take her place in the 
between game Christmas pre­
sentation by the band and 
majorette corps . 

Kurt Greene 
Ben Hall 
Eran Hall 
Tammy Hall 
Kim Hancock 

Mark Haney 
Rex Harvey 
Den1se Haynes 
Jerry Heath 
Phil Hendrick 

Lee Hendrick 
Phil Hiatt 
David Hicks 
Doug Hinds 
Debbie Hobbs 

Eric Horn 
Nancy Hosier 
Stacey Hosier 
Terry Hudson 
Jim Huffman 

Rex Hughes 
J1m Hutton 
Gerald !mel 
Teresa !mel 
Dana Jackson 

Dan Jackson 
Misty Jackson 
Teresa Jackson 
Kathy Jenkins 
Lori Johnson 

52 Sophomores 



Kevin Karr 
Conn1e Kiger 
Keith K1nser 
Marcia Knepp 
Debbie Knotts 

Bryan Lawson 
Michael Lehman 
Bill Lennon 
Wm. Ross Lewis 
Kalea1a May 

Mike Mays 
Mike McGinnis 
Cathy McPhearson 
Graham Melvlil 
Lisa Miller 

Rayna Modlin 
Melanie Montgomery 
Robert Morse 
Eddie Mort 
Bobby Mull1ns 

Greg Mundell 
Charlie Munger 
Luther Murry 
J1m Murrell 
Mike Nichols 

Sheila Nighbert 
R1ta Norris 
Mary Null 
Carole 0 ' Bryant 
James O'Donnell 

Teresa Otto 
Robin Pardue 
Alan Paschal 
Tim Pedro 
Barb Peters 

Sophomores 53 



Penny P1ckering 
Beth Quarles 
J1m Richardson 
Dean Riddle 
Mike R1gney 

Becky Roller 
Steve Ryan 
Rhonda Rutherford 
Ellie Schmink 
Mike Seal 

Jerry Shannon 
Tina Sheets 
Kim Shepherd 
Marcia Shively 
Henry Simmons 

Ann Sims 
Laura Small 
Danny Smith 
Dave Sm1th 
Kim Smith 

Linda Smith 
Derria Snook 
Donna Stafford 
Shelly Stafford 
David Stotts 

Keth Sumner 
John Swan 
Patricia Thomas 
Toni Turbeville 
Rex VanBriggle 

Blame Vandersnick 
Robert Vautaw 
John Wade 
Deena Waym1re 
Charlie Williamson 

Laura Windlan 
Richard Wood 
Gary Woodcock 
Jill Woodsides 
Delbert Wright 

54 Sophomores 



FRESHMAN CLASS IS LOOKING GOOD 
This year ' s Freshman class has shown defin ite 

promise for the future . The ir officers are President, 
Gay Forrester; Secretary, Vonn ie Witmer; Treasurer, 
Lisa Everling . They have shown that they can win 
gracefully . They made no fuss when their home­
coming float, according to rumor, lost by a mere 
three points. Confidently, these " greenies" proved to 
be true-blue eagles when they won the sectional 
spirit stick. To lead the spirit were cheerleaders Jen­
nifer Hartle, Kris Bennett, and Jill Merida. 

The Freshman have purchased class r ings, pep-club 
and F-Troop shirts. The sweaters were purchased 
through the school and the Freshman class proved to 
have the majority of the pep-club and F-Troop mem­
bers. The Freshman class had a wonderful year and 
will of course always remember it. 
Class Motto: We have joy, 

We have fun , 
Cause we ' re 
the class of 
" 81" 

Ernest Abbott 
Pam Abshire 
Brian Allison 
Donna Allport 
Michael Atwood 

Lisa Axon 
Julie Baker 
Tim Baker 
Lee Barker 
Barney Barnh ill 

Sandra Barrett 
Doug Beamer 
Michelle Benefiel 
Kris Bennett 
Reg ina Bess 

Robby Betz 
Robert Blackmond 
Jeff Blockson 
Mike Borum 
Todd Borum 

Freshmen / 55 



Joe Bott 
Dawn Boyd 
Jan Brashear 
Micheal Browning 
Duane Canfield 

Dale Cartnght 
Todd Castor 
Tim Cayton 
Mike Clos 
Tammy Cook 

Tim Couch 
James Covell 
Robert Cox 
Mark Crouch 
Shelley Cubel 

Sheri Davis 
Debbie DeFord 
Karen Delaplane 
Ktm Deshong 
Chns Dickerson 

56 Freshmen 



LEFT: Freshmen, Janet Hartle and Bob Blackmond, 
show their sectional spint by decorating the hall. OP­
POSITE PAGE: LEFT: Lisa Little takes t1me out to 
pose for the camera. RIGHT· On "kiddy day" All1son 
Hicks gets a chance to think back to her younger 
days. 

Carolyn Dinsmore 
William Dishman 
Duncan Ebert 
Terry Eden 
Laura Ell 

Rodney Everest 
Lisa Everling 
Kristen Faust 
Roxanne Ferguson 
Aarom Folsom 

Gay Forrester 
George Free 
Shelly Fulp 
Tammy Garrett 
Rick Gill 

Lisa Gillespie 
Lisa Gist 
Terrill Hahn 
Greg Harper 
Tom Harris 

Freshmen / 57 



Ruth Harrison 
Leonard Harshman 
Janet Hartle 
Jenntfer Hartle 
Gala Hendrick 

Joyce Hiatt 
Rick Hiatt 
Alison Hicks 
Doug Hight 
Susan Hildrebrand 

Robin Hires 
Marie Hoover 
Andrea Horn 
Kevin Hosier 
Shelley Hosier 

James Howard 
James Huffman 
Marty Hughes 
Tami Hughes 
Edward Hutchison 

58 / Freshmen 



Right: During a skat1ng party Knsten Faust takes a break to get 
warm. Opposite Page: Freshmen got " souped up" for a second 
place in the Homecoming Float Contest. 

Karen Isbell 
Michael Jameson 

Lisa Jenkins 
Alan Jones 
Melanie Jones 
Ronald Kelly 
Duane Kiplinger 

Pam Knight 
Mark Konkle 
Darren Korn 
Tony Lasley 
Mark Lawrence 

Tim Lawson 
Deanna Lehman 
Don Lehman 
Keely Leips 
Jody Lennon 

Lisa Little 
Tina Marsh 
Bonnie Massey 
Mike May 
Dan McCrary 

Freshmen 59 



Little girl Melanie Jones studies hard . 

Tern Mcintyre 
Jill Merida 
Melinda Miller 
Kent Modlin 
Ron Mollenkopf 

Larry Montgomery 
Robin Morphew 
Lorraine Mundell 
Rhonda Murry 
Gary Neff 

David Paddock 
Beth Parker 
Todd Parker 
Mon1ca Partlow 
Joey Pedro 

Denise Porter 
Bnan Poston 
Bill Pritchett 
Schuyler Randles 
Stephanie Reynolds 

Terra Riggs 
Marietta Ryan 
Kevin Scott 
Kevin Scott 
Susan Scott 

60 / Freshmen 



LEFT: Freshmen Ltsa Everling, Gay Forrester, 
and Vonnte Whitmer smile at the crowd as they 
nde on the float dnven by sponsor Mr. Ivan 
Lamaster. 

Bill Sheets 
Rocky Short 
Peggy Sims 
David Smith 
Joseph Smith 

Eddie Stafford 
Kevin Stanley 
Mark Stanley 
Mike Stanley 
Rick Stansberry 

Vicki Stansberry 
Kim Stearns 
Paula Surber 
Trena Swink 
Anita Syverson 

Matt Taylor 
Rick Taylor 
Janel Thrasher 
Roger Vandersntck 
Don Vanhooser 

Carol Warriner 
Stephen West 
Connie Whitaker 
Vonnte Whitmer 
Randie Wood 

Freshmen 61 



b2 Clubs 

What are clubs? Why do they exist? 

Eaglite tries to answer that 
What are clubs? Many people may ask what clubs are and 

why they even exist. Clubs at this school meet during class­
time and many a teacher not having recently looked at his 
or her schedule find themselves a little distraught at hear­
ing the announcement that clubs will meet now. It must be 
disheartening for a teacher to try to teach all the material 
that they have planned when they have to give up as much 
as thirty minutes to the meeting of some clubs. There are 
many interruptions to the school day as it is. There are an­
nouncements, letting someone leave early or arrive late to 
class because of some appointment or sporting event, li­
brarians tracking down overdue book offenders and the 
central office wanting some student to reprimand or 
counsel. 

Clubs at this school number eighteen and plans are 
being made to add at least one or two more to that figure 
which would add to the number of students who would be 
missing even more classtime. Where will all of this stop? It 
will probably stop when there are students who are no 
longer interested in anything but books and what their 
classes alone can offer. Any teacher would readily admit 
that there is more to school than the "three r's" and 
"book larnin" so they would even agree that there needs 
to be something else to teaching and education than they 
can offer through their classes. 

Clubs exist for this reason: to provide that extra chance 
to learn something on a more individual basis that can not 
sometimes be achieved in a classroom. YOU CAN LEARN 
THAT EXTRA SKILL OR HELP SOMEONE ELSE WHO IS 
HAVING PROBLEMS THAT YOU DIDN'T ENCOUNTER OR 
HAVE ALREADY OVERCOME. Another important thing 
that clubs offer is that special attention that can be ap­
plied to some specific area that interests students. Here 
emphasis can be placed on something that does not exist 
in the classroom or can be an extension of that classroom. 
Also there are clubs that exist for the betterment of their 
school or community. These train students and give them 
the opportunity to donate their time and look at the lives 
of other people that may be very different from theirs. In 
this way the school can be preparing people who will, in 
adult life, perhaps become the civic leaders or volunteer 
workers that so many cities need and thrive on. 

All clubs are not good or could they be. In completing 
this yearbook it was found that some clubs had done little 
in a year's time that this book could acknowledge. But, 
many clubs did do good things and did provide students 
with fun, wholesome recreation and that extra chance to 
be with and live with other people as we have indicated. To 
these clubs we salute. We tip our hats to their efforts and 
progress toward their ends. These are the clubs that the 
time is worth giving. And any teacher who would look 
closely at these accomplishments would have to agree with 
us and perhaps smile at their achievements. 



63 



Rushing to meet deadlines. 
The Eaglite staff worked very hard this year rushing to meet 

deadlines and staying after school to make up for the snow days 
they were out for. "Everyone working together makes a good 
book." Special thanks to our editor this year Julie Closser and Mr. 
Sipe. Both are doing a good job this year. And also thanks to those 
who put in extra and helped to make ends meet. The color pages 
weren't put in this year due to the time that we were out of school 
for the snow. Color pages will be back again next year though. Jo­
deen Basey, Cindy Bagienski, Leigh Ann Humphries, and Debby 
Forrester are planning to attend a Journalism workshop in June. 
Photographers Brent Waymire and Erick Faust are planning to at­
tend an Advanced photography and Journalism workshop this sum­
mer at Ball State . We hope that by the experience we are gaining 
that our yearbook will be a much better book next year . 

Top: Bruce Hughes- ACTUALLY DOING 
SOMETHING! Center: (left) Julie Closser 
takes her work senously, while Jodeen 
Basey (right> will be relieved when she is 
finished . 

Bottom Right: (1. to r.l Row 1 Julie Closser 
(editor) , Becky Underriner, Schuyler Ran­
dles, Richi Nicholas, Jana Sheward, Row 2 
Bruce Hughes, Debby Forrester, Cindy Ba­
gienski, Jodeen Basey, Leigh Ann Hum­
phnes, Patzi Pettigrew, Row 3 Mr. Sipe 
(Advisor), Rob Vautaw, Greg Borum, Brent 
Waymire, Erick Faust, (Photographers>. 

64 Eaglite 



Future Farmers using skills 

Many of the FFA members placed high in their judgings this 
year. In soil the four top were : Kevin Antrim, David Hicks, Lee 
Hendricks, and Carol Hendricks. In poultry the top four were 
Lee Hendricks, Myron Wittkamper, David Hicks, and Kevin An­
trim . Dairy, Angel Blaylock, Darell Bodkin, Tony Bailey, and 
Mike Bott. The FFA members sold candy as a project this year, 
making $500.00. They took the FHA members on a bowling date 
and out to dinner afterwards. They are planning a canoe trip for 
all completing members. 

Upper Right: Lee Hendncks and Kev1n Antnm g1v1ng Oral Reaso ns for a judg ing . 
Middle Left: Angel Blaylock studying Oral Reasons for dairy judging Right: 
Mike Mays " Bones Up" for his cattle JUdging contest. 

Bottom Right: (1. to r.l Row 1: Myron Wit­
tkamper, Lee Hendricks, Angel Blaylock, 
Carol Hendricks, Rod Everst, Craig Ead, Ed 
Hutch1son, Robert Cunnmgham, Mr. 
M1tchell (sponsor). Row 2: M1ke Eden, 
Mark Lawrence, David Hicks, Rex Van 
Briggle, Eddie Mort, Mike Mays, John 
Fleenor, Gary Claxon , Allen Musick, Tim 
Schoettmer, Jerry Heath . Row 3: Kevin An ­
tnm, Tim Cayton, Don Lehman, Joe Bott, 
Pat Connelly, Carl Bell , Phil Etch1son , Ar­
thur King , Rex Hughes. Row 4: Bla1ne Van ­
dersnlck, Gary Neff, Eddie Evans, R1ck 
Hendrick, Scott Heaton, Jim Huffman, 
Duane Canfield , Mike Bott, Darrell Bodkin , 
Rex Harvey, Eric Horn . Officers : Pres. My­
ron Wittkamper, V. Pres . Lee Hendricks, 
Sec. Angel Blaylock, Treas . Carol 
Hendricks. 

Future Farmers r 65 



Getting Our "Acts" Together!. 
This year the Drama Club and 

Thespians got into full swing 
with their great productions 
" Our Town" and "Rest As­
sured ." 1977-1978 was a good 
year for the drama department. 
They were allowed to add a 
class especially for those inter­
ested in drama. They have put 
on some really good skits for 
pep sessions and participated in 
the variety show. By this, much 
experience has been gained , 
and everything the drama de­
partment attempts to do seems 
to turn out great. 

Middle Left: Row l L. tor, Mrs. Gal­
braith, (sponsor)', Denn is Bibb, Teresa 
Carter, Heather Jackson, Roxana Hart, 
Diane Allport, Po lly Argabright, M1sty 
Jackson, Paula Dickey, Cindy Bagienski, 
Becky Underriner, Gary Compton , Row 
2, Becky Closser, Denise Edwards, Alan 
Paschal , Beth Quarries, Lori Strange ­
way, Jana Sheward , Eran Hall , Pam 
Knight, Anita Syverson, Lisa Flanagan, 
Julie Closser, Derria Snook, Pam Ab­
shire, Row 3, Mike Nichols, Terry 
Sheets, Teresa Jackson, Kathy Carter, 
Schuyler Randles, Juha Skytta, Nancy 
Hosier, Laura Small , Tim Pedro, Sam 
Riley, Mike Crowder, Kristen Faust, 
Row 4, Randy Powell , David Hicks, Jim 
Akers, David Heath, Bryan Rotter, 
Blaine Vandersnick, Dean Riddle, John 
Swan, Paul Hogge, Bill Sheets , Jeff 
Gerstorff. 

66 Drama Club 



This year Frankton was given a 
membership to the International 
Thespians Society. This organiza­
tion was begun years ago to honor 
outstanding actors and actresses. 
Frankton 's troupe at this time 
consists of 9 outstanding students . 
Each year Thespians add new 
members who have shown out­
standing qualities. We are proud 
of our troupe and feel this organi­
zation can help to promote good 
entertainment for the community 
and opportunity for students . 

Top Left, row 1 I. to r. Diane Allport, Heather Jack­
son , Teresa Carter, Dennis Bibb, Mrs. Galbraith 
(Sponsor) , Row 2 Paul Hogge, Polly Argabr ight, J im 
Akers, Denise Edwards, Bryan Rotter. Midd le Left: 
" If you love me you ' ll smile." Middle Right: Princess 
victory tops all pep sessions. Bottom Left: But father 
I don 't want to get married . 

Thespians 6 7 



Student council takes action. 

The student council of Frankton 
High School represents the stu­
dent body. If there is a problem 
they can take it to the government 
body and the government body 
can take it to the administration. 
Student council runs the home­
coming and usually has an annual 
Christmas dance. Student council 
members are elected from mem­
bers of their class. They must reg­
ister first. This gives more of a real 
effect for voting for the council. 

Student Council 68 

President Mike Crowder auct1ons Jana 
Sheward and Janet Hartle for the dream 
date dance. 



Carrying the 

old tradition 
This year Honor Society started 

their year with the traditional ini­
tiation given to to new members 
by the seniors. Honor Society 
earned money by having a coat 
check at basketball games, and by 
having a Valentine dance . In April, 
the Frankton Lions Club held a 
banquet to recognize the Honor 
Society members. Honor Society is 
made up of the top 10% of junior 
and senior classes. 

Above- Honor Society Members front row- Ivan Lamaster, Barry 
Roberts, Jay Claybaugh, Bruce Hughes, Betsy Brown, Cheryl Ball , 
Chris Blackson, Paula Hight, Patti Trogdlen. Second row Dennis 
Wellman , Jeff Gerstorff, Brad Samuels, Bruce Pritchett, Julit Clos ­
ser, Tom Beeman, Lynn Hall , Debbte Miller, Steve Parker, Third 
row- Randy Cunningham, Dane Whetsel , Dale Fergerson, Scot 
Overdorf, Becky Underriner, Linda Browntng, Cindy Pruitt, Karen 
Swartz, Peggy Hurst. Fourth row Terry Sheets, Tony Hughes, 
Jeff Dodd, Roxanne Hart, Michele Waymtre, Becky Closser. Center 
left- Peggy Hurst finds time to work on the newspaper. Center 
right- Roxanna Hart, a member of Honor Society, is also an active 
member of Drama Club. Lower left Bruce Pritchett is taktng 
notes in a journalism interview. 

Honor Soctety 69 



Spirit's bigger 

with cheering 
It was easier for the Pep club 

F-Troop to yell this year because 
for the first time in three years, 
the games were closer and more 
exciting. The main goal which they 
tried to accomplish was to in­
crease the school spirit and back 
the team as much as possible . Pep 
Club and F-Troop were small 
groups by sectional time, but they 
still managed to back the Eagles. 

70 Pep Club F-Troop 



Opposite page: Upper " We Won! " Center left The crowd says 
we want two points. Center nght- A very pleased crowd con­
gratulates the team. Lower left- Fans appear worried , but they 
know the Eagles will still come through . Lower right- An ex­
citing game caused even the camera to have double vision . This 
page: Upper left- These boys, Roger Vandersnick, Duane Kip­
linger, Duane Canfield , and Rick Gill helped to build the spirit 
the F-Troop gave. Upper right- Kris Bennet and Pam Knight 
wait anxiously for the outcome of the free throw. Center- Fans 
flood the floor after a winn1ng game. Lower left Cheerleaders 
encourage the Pep Club and F-Troop to have spint. 

Pep Club F-Troop 71 



Upper left Pep Club cheers the boys for a Win­
ning game. Upper nght The crowd swamps the 
floor as the Eagles win the1r game. Center Mem ­
bers of the Pep Club and F-Troop . Lower left 
The exc1ted crowd runs for the winning basketball 
team. Lower right A group of junior girls giving 
their idea of school spirit. 

72 Pep Club F-Troop 



FCA has 
many talents 

Members of the FCA will be 
traveling to camps in either North 
Carolina or Wisconsin . FCA didn 't 
plan many activities this year due 
to the bad weather, but they did 
have a guest speaker. Carl Erskin 
visited the FCA this year. He was a 
former baseball coach at Anderson 
College. Mr. Erskin is now the 
founder of FCA and is one of the 
charter members. This year they 
have three faculty advisers Ivan 
Lamaster, Calvin Bayley, and Bob 
Scharnowske. 

Above- Members of the Fellowship of 
Christian Athletes. Center left- Bennett 
and Johnson take part 1n FCA act1vit1es . 
Center right FCA member, Jeff Fur­
nish, races toward the finish line. Lower 
left- John Swan says, " I think I hit the 
baiL " Lower right Dane Whetsel wa1ts 
on first base for the ball . 

Fellowship of Christian Athletes 73 



FHA has busy year 
In October FHA members sold cook­

books to raise money. FHA and FFA 
held a bowling party and then ate at 
Burger Chef afterwards. At Duff's 
Smorgasboard in Muncie, on March 
7th, FHA held their annual Daddy Date 
Night. Many girls asked faculty mem­
bers to attend if fathers were unable . In 
April FHA sponsored a dance with 
"Axe" performing. This year FHA mem­
bers honored three teachers each week. 
FHA ended the year by showing their 
appreciation to their Mothers at a 
Mother's Day Dinner. 

Top: Sponsor, Mrs. Mills, finds something 
amusmg. Center FHA (1. to r.l : Row 1: Mrs. 
M1lls, Carol Hendricks (pres.> , Karen Holder 
(v. pres.) , Denise Edwards (sec.> , Lisa Dollar 
(tres.l , Debb1e Gust1n (hist.l , Lisa Axon . Row 
2: L1sa Flanagen, Terri Davis, Nancye Marsh, 
Peggy Swan, Angel Blaylock, Sharon Holder 
(comm . chrm.l , Robin Morphew, Roxana Sav­
ille. Row 3: Theresa Ell , Terri Granger, Jenni ­
fer Brown, Robin Pardue, Linda Sm1th , Sherri 
Gilbert, Shelly Chphers, Lindy Vanhoosier, 
Ruth Masters. Right: FHA members elect 
officers. 

FHA / 74 



Wings staff completes another year 

The " Wings" Staff during their 
second year worked very hard put­
ting together their issues. Nine is­
sues were published including 
some six and eight page issues, 
despite the snow days delays and 
the coal strike which suspended 
printing for 2 months. The staff is 
excited about the next year that 
will allow them a period for news­
paper production alone . They ' re 
proud to say their paper has been 
a success despite the hardships 
they've had with the weather and 
that it will be an even better paper 
next year! 

Top Right: Row 1: I. to r.: Kammy Dawson, 
D1ane Allport, R1ch1 Nicholas, Bruce Pnt­
chett, Bob Stanley. Row 2: Sarah Ba1ley, 
Erick Faust, Pan Eden, Kevin Au lt . Jeff 
Furnish, Tim Pedro, Mary Null. Row 3; Mr. 
Fuller, Mike Graham, Dean Riddle John 
Swan, Peggy Hurst, Rhonda Doan, Mr 
Sipe. Middle Left: Why that s a great idea, 
Kevin ! Middle Right: Story wntmg for the 
newspaper takes serious thought for John 
Swan. Bottom Left: A layout for the news­
paper takes a lot of hard work and t ime. 
Bottom R1ght: Just call me fix -i t Pedro ! 

Newspaper/ 75 



Working towards Business Careers 
Future Office Workers is a 

business club for students who 
are interested in office work 
and business careers after 
graduation. They offer services 
such as typing, duplicating and 
assembling programs for school 
functions and fulfilling teachers' 
request for typing tests and 
other instructional materials . 
FOW sponsored "Secret Santa" 
as their fund-raising project 
this year. This holiday project 
enabled students within the 
school to mail Christmas cards 
to other students and teachers. 
FOW members collected the 
"postage" for each card mailed, 
made sure that each card had 
students room numbers, and 
helped deliver the cards during 
the sixth period. Michele Hulett 
served as chairman of the "Se­
cret Santa" post office and did 
an outstanding job to make the 
project a success. 

Center nght: (r. to 1.) Row 1: Jenean 
Hartz, Carol Turner (pres.> , Jennifer 
Brashear (v . pres.> , Lisa Kelly (sec.l, 
Julie Brashear (treas.l, Jennifer Farley, 
Jaulie Usfo. Row 2: Peggy Hurst, Karen 
Parker, Brenda Quear, Jennifer Hiatt, 
Chris Blockson, Debbie Knotts, Ann 
S1ms. Row 3: Cindy Pruitt, D1ana Nlg ­
hbert, Shelia Nighbert, Michele Hulett, 
Lynn Hall, Connie Kiger, Angie Matas. 
Row 4: Tari Sidwell, Tari Bodkin , 
Kaleaia May, Donnesia Beaver, Kandy 
Hall, Lisa Engle, Penny Pickering, Te­
resa Beamer. 

Top Right: Terri Bodkin 
and Connie Kiger have 
their own ideas of the 
meeting. Bottom Left: 
Pres. Carol Turner is 
pleased with the progress 
of the club. Bottom Right: 
Chris Blockson and 
Brenda have their minds 
on other things a little less 
boring . 

7b l Future Office Workers 



During the year of 77-78 the first 
art club meeting came to order with 
the election of officers : Pres. Karla 
Montgomery, V. Pres. Linda Bagley, 
Sec. Becky Sidwell, and Treas. Donna 
Harper. For the past few years the 
art clubs main objective was to raise 
money to send one or two students 
to the art-work shop at Ball State . 
This year the club designed and hand 
painted ceramic necklaces to raise 
their funds. In December they took a 
field trip to the Indianapolis Art Mu­
seum seeing various paintings and 
sculptures. Group projects are some­
times done as a service t the school 
such as making the large Frankton 
High School crest which is now hang­
ing in the gym . 

Art Club Displays Talents 

Below Left: Karla Montgomery, Pres. hard at work. Right: Frankton High School Crest painted by the club. Above Right: CL. to RJ Row 
1: Karla Montgomery, Pres., Linda Bagley V. Pres., Becky Sidwell Sec., Donna Harper Treas. , Kim Sheperd, Mrs. Lucas Sponsor. Row 2: 
Debbie Deford , Michele Benefield , Cathy Blackford , Jill Woodsides, Rhonda Doan, Mary N utt, Donna Stafford . Row 3: Tammy Cain, 
Tracy Baker, Janet Johnson, Ramona Tisdale, Pam Neese, Hope Marsh, Tina Hutson, Lindy Vanhooser. 

Art Club 77 



Choirs Keep Singing 
The Frankton High School Choral Department 

started off with an excellent record of popcorn and 
calendar sales, reaching new goals. The Concert Choir 
had a very good turn-out at their musical Oklahoma. 
Due to the energy crisis the music department wasn't 
able to host the 1978 Madison County Choral Festival 
here at Frankton . 

Glee Club: Row 1: (1. to r.) Deena Waym1re, Penny Pickering, 
Judy Crull , Ton i Turbeville, Ren ie Schreiber, Kim Bennett, Ka­
ren Seal, Peggy Sims, Carla Burton, Stacey Hos1er, Teresa 
lmel , Paula Dicky. Row 2: Becky Roller, Carol O' Bryant, Matt 
Taylor, Mike Kinnaman, Lonn ie Engle , Rocky Short, Tim Jones, 
Greg Brinkman, Robin Taylor, Shelly Cyphers, Kim Hancock. 
Row 3: Tina Sheets, Thelma West, Mary Kleeberg , Vicky Du ­
buque, Mary Otto , Joyce N1ghbert, Karen Swartz, Cindy Pru itt, 
Diane Nighbert, Cindy Stansberry, Rhonda Brashear, Teresa 
Phipps. Row 4: Marianne Murray, Terry Granger, Joni Marsh, 
Connie Geer, Carolyn Dinsmore, Penny Marcrum, Robin Doug ­
las, Brenda Wools, Debbie Peyton , Sherry Gilbert. 

78 / Glee Club 



Concert Choir: Row 1: (1. to r.) Robin Morphew, Jennifer Hartle, Kns 
Bennett, Anita Syverson, Becky Underriner (sec.> , Peggy Swan (V. Pres.> , 
Bruce Pritchett (Pres.), B1ll Sheets, Mark Stanley, Tari Sidwell , Jam1e 
Surber, Gay Forrester. Row 2: Lisa Little, Debbie Knotts, Bill1e England, 
Jana Sheward, Myron Wittkamper, Tom Gourley, Bill Pritchett, Kathy 
Carter, Teresa Jackson, Beth Quarles, Paula Hight, Heather Jackson. 
Row 3: Karen Gulmire, Gay Beamer, Donna Harper, Lori Strangeway, 
Donnetta Beaver, Phil Hiatt, Rob Vautaw, Trry Sheets, Theresa Ell , 
Donna Jean Walls, Derria Snook, Teresa Harrison, Leatha Smith . Row 4: 
Lecia Folsom, Janet Hartle, Vonnie Whitmer, Terri Davis, Todd Crowder, 
Tim Norman, Mike Crowder, Denise Edwards, Michele Waymire, Debbie 
Forrester, Terrill Hahn . Row 5: Doreen Bartlow, Terra Riggs, Lorraine 
Mundell, Pam Abshire, R1chard Bricker, Aaron Folsom, Greg Plummer, 
Roxanna Hart, Diane Allport, Robin Hires, L1sa Best. Row 6: Misty Jack­
son, Sarah Bailey, Diane Galaher, Ina Stisser, Jeff Gerstorff, Dave Heath, 
Scott Taylor, Marsha Shively, Jill Woodsides, L1sa Alexander, Laura 
Small. Row 7: Sam Riley, Jeff Dodd, Phil Hendrick. 



United Swings to the South 
In April Swing Choir members were off to perform for southern 

Indiana. Once there they performed for Booneville, Triton Central, 
South Spencer, and Tell City and had a blast. 

Back here in Madison County they performed for the Veterans, 
the Anderson Health Care Center, the North Central Evaluation 
Team and the Frankton student body. "United" and "Here Comes 
That Rainy Day Feeling Again" are only two of the songs that 
highlighted their sixth annual tour. 

80 / Swmg Cho1r 

Upper Right: Lee Wh1tmer keeps sound balance at United 's annual 
school performance. Swing Choir: 0. to r.l Front Row: Gay Forres­
ter, Curt Granger, Heather Jackson, Chris Abshire, Julie Closser, 
Todd Crowder, Doreen Bartlow. Middle Row: Bill Sheets , Robin 
Morphew, Bill Pritchett, Misty Jackson, Scott Taylor, Beth Qua­
rles, Paul Hogge, Diane Alpert, Bill ie England , Jeff Gerstorff, Von­
nie Wh1tmer, Terry Sheets, Robin Hires, Rob Vautaw. Back Row: 
Jeff Dodd, Terri Davis, David Heath , Laura Small , Bruce Pritchett, 
Peggy Swan, Michele Waymire , Jerry Etchison, Lecia Folsom, Phil 
Henderick, Roxanna Mart, Mike Crowder, Lori Starngeway, Dennis 
Wellman . Not pictured are Dennis Bibb, Peggy Clark, and Myron 
Wittkamper. 



Upper Left: Some Un1ted members perform ing for 
the student body. Upper Right: David Heath and 
Heather Jackson sing a duet. Lower Left: Terry 
Sheets checks equ ipment before performing Lower 
Right: Brothers, Mike and Todd Crowder, perform 
" Just Remember I Love You ." 

Swing Choir / 81 



Spanish Club starts New Honor Society 

Spanish Club was involved in dif­
ferent activities this year. To­
gether with the French Club they 
went skating at May's rink. At Va­
riety Show members performed 
"Los Tres Katitos." They earned 
money to eat at the Jumping 
Beanery by having a Chili Super 
and by selling hot dogs at Basket­
ball games. Tim Norman organized 
Spanish Honor Society for mem­
bers having at least 3 semesters in 
Spanish and by maintaining an A­
average. 

Above: Spanish Club Members. Center Left: Donna enjoying 
herself at the skating party. Center Right: Leigh Ann comments 
on Tim Norman's read1ng ability in Spanish . Lower Left: Teresa 
Beamer becomes a member in Spanish Honor Soc1ety. Lower 
Right: Span1sh Club Members eating at Jumping Beaner. 



French Club's Many Activities 
R to L. : Todd Crowder, Michele 
Waymire, Lori Strangeway, Gay 
Beamer, Karen Gulmire, Mike Crow­
der, D1ane Allport, Cheryl Ball , Betsy 
Brown, Nancye Marsh, Cindy Ba­
gienski. (2) Dennis Wellman , Tom 
Beeman, Brad Sameuls, Dane Whet­
sel , Becky Undemner, Schyuler 
Randles, Laura Windlan , Kim Han ­
cock, Lisa Kail , Knst1n Faust, Nan­
eye Hoosier (3) Dean Riddle, Barry 
Roberts, Jay Claybaugh, Jeff Fur­
nish, Roxanna Hart, Juha Skytta, 
Lee Barker, Jim Huffman , Stephanie 
Reynolds, Laura Small. (4) David 
Heath, Jeff Gerstorff, Jeff Dodd, 
Dale Ferguson, Kathy Carter, Lisa 
Best, Lisa Alexander, Sheryl Dela ­
plane, Peggy Clark . (5) Greg Plum­
mer, Richard Bricker, Erick Faust, 
Claud Stephens. M1d . Left: The guys 
gelling a real kick out of the Can­
Can. R1ght Becky say1ng how sorry 
she is for knocking Erick down . Bot­
tom· Getting tons accomplished . 

Th is year Frenc h Clu b started out bu ild­
ing the ir treasury with bake sales and hot 
dog stands at home basketbal l games, in 
which they supported our team by cheer­
ing French cheers. They sponsored our an ­
nual Sadie Hawk ins dance in wh ich t hey 
decorated the gym in country sty le. In 
Feb. they had a skating party with mem ­
bers and sponsors of the Span ish and 
Drama Clubs. In May they attended an 
even ing meal at La Tour of Ind ianapo li s 
complete with French speaking waiters 
and a view of Indy at night. Th is year 
French Club plans to give a 100.00 do llar 
scholarship to an elig ible student contin­
uing with French college classes after High 
School. 

French Club / 83 



Library Club meets monthly . 
This year they began their first 
meeting with the election of of-
ficers : Pres. Lisa Gillespie and 
Secretary, treasurer Lynn Hall . 
They held a Christmas party in 
December. Later members dec­
orated the library. They held 
the Book Fair during National 
Library Week, April 2nd thru 
8th . A spring workshop is also 
planned. Students will work on 
library displays and get the li ­
brary ready for inventory. May 
5th and 6th is the Indiana Stu­
dent Media Association Confer­
ence, and the speaker will be 
S.E. Hinton . The club is a mem­
ber and several students are 
planning to attend . 

Top: Hope Marsh, Sheryl Delaplane, Author, S E. 
Hinton, Linda Smith , Robm Pardue, and Lisa Gil­
lespie, pose for the camera after the !SMA confer­
ence at New Haven High School 

Middle Left: Tom Harris and Earnest Abbott having a 
good t1me at the !SMA. Right: Paula D1ckey working 
busily as a good librarian. Bottom : Row 1 (1. to r.l 
Mrs. Lee (sponsor) , Lisa Gillespie (pres) , Lynn Hall 
(sec. & treas.), Tony Lasley, Alan Abbott, Linda 
Smith , Row 2 Pari Ann Eden, Cathy Blackford , Shelly 
Cyphers, Sheryl Delaplane, Robin Pardue, Paula 
Dickey, Hope Marsh. 

84 / Library Club 

Library Club "Keeping up" 
with due date offenders. 



FEA tries teaching 
Future Educators Association is designed to 

give the students at FHS a chance to experience 
education firsthand. They had the opportunity 
to tutor students at Frankton Jr. High School. 
Some even taught certain lessons or helped with 
special projects . 

During National Education Week the club 
presented each teacher with an apple and l-3 
hours of help for things such as: typing, filing or 
grading papers. Each student that participated 
in this activity has an idea of the workload of a 
teacher. 

Top: Mrs. Marjorie Andrew, sponsor of 
the club, gives its members advice 1n 
tutonng . Center left: Donna Walls looks 
at the calendar to plan her tutoring as­
signment. Center nght: Randy Gates 
another one of FEA's members enjoys 
the educational experiences of the Jr. 
High tutoring . Bottom : Front row, 
Linda Schmink, Julie Closser, Donna 
Walls, Becky Closser, Mrs. Andrew, 
sponsor. Back row, Bruce Hughes, 
Larry Shively, Sam Riley, Patt1 Trogd ­
len, Dennis Wellman , Randy Gates 

FEA 85 



Health club awards 

scholarship 
This year the Health Club had many acitivites . 

Their officers were : President, Betsy Brown; Vice ­
president, Michele Waymire ; Secretary, Linda 
Browning; Treasurer. Their faculty sponsor was 
Mrs. Fran Folsom. 

The majority of the club 's activities were ser­
vice-oriented . They raised $100 for the Kidney 
Foundation by selling meter sticks for $1.00 each. 
On March ll, they had a bake sale . 

This year, they gave a scholarship to linda 
Browning to help further her education in a 
health-related career. 

86 Health Club 

Top left: Nurse Bahler enjoys 
talkmg to the Health Club. 
Center: ,Front row, Peggy 
Swan, tres. , Betsy Brown, 
pres ., Michele Waymire, vice 
pres., Cheryl Ball , Julie Clos­
ser, Linda Schmink, Donnetta 
Beaver, Robin Taylor. Middle 
row, Becky Underriner, De­
nise Edwards, Debby Forres­
ter, Denise Etchison, Nancye 
Marsh, Brenda Waymire, Kim 
Banker, Julie Brashear. Back 
row, Terri Davis, Linda 
Browning, sec ., Karen Parker, 
Julie Usfo, Carol Turner, 
Tracy Baker, Jenn ifer Hiatt, 
Brenda Quear, Mrs. Folsom , 
sponsor. Bottom: Usfo, 
Turner, and Parker sm1le hu ­
morously at something Mrs. 
Folsom says . 



What's New? 

Jazz Band 
If you haven't noticed yet, 

there is a new music group. 
They're the Jazz Band and are 
under the supervision of Bob 
Shipley. This group was created 
to offer the students both in 
and out of band a different type 
of music instead of the conven­
tional march and concert music. 
Jazz Band gave musicians a 
chance to express themselves in 
a different way, as many played 
different instruments than they 
normally did. 

Upper left- Jazz Band Members front row ­
Chuck Pace, Chuck Covell , Dwayne Jackson , 
Mike Bradburn. Second row Pam Neese, 
Donna Harper, Terra Riggs, Patzi Pettigrew, 
Leatha Smith , Graham Melvill , Kenny Pardue, 
M1ke McGinnis. Third row Tony Barker, Tim 
Palmer. Standing Don Knotts, ..:hris Abshire , 
Curt Granger, Rick Taylor, Mr. Shipley <Direc­
tor) , Jim Richardson , Gary Compton. Center 
left Jazz Band performs at the variety show. 
Center right Mr. Shipley, King of Jazz, shows 
the members how 1ts done. Lower left Pam 
wonders if Mr. Shipley is trying to block out 
the noise. 

Jazz Band 87 



Band performs 

at new events 
This year the band is under the 

supervision of Mr. Shipley. The 
band normally performs at all 
home football and basketball 
events. But in addition to these, 
Mr. Shipley has given the band 
chances to perform at different 
events, such as an ice cream so­
cial , a band contest featuring both 
majorettes and band , and a vari­
ety show featuring the band, and 
the rest of the school. 

UPPER RIGHT: " Are these really major­
ettes?" CENTER LEFT: Band Members at 
the1r best. CENTER RIGHT: " Who 's bigger 
Graham or the tuba?" LOWER RIGHT: 
Turner, Ca1n , Farley, Brashear, and Waym ­
Ire marching off the field. 

88 / Band Majorettes 



UPPER LEFT: Leath a, Sharon, 
and Ramona hard at work . UP­
PER RIGHT: MaJorettes and 
band perform1ng " Star Wars." 
CENTER LEFT: A break in the 
Chnstmas Concert. CENTER 
RIGHT: F.H.S. majorette corp. 
LOWER LEFT: Swing yore par­
dner! LOWER RIGHT: Pam and 
Donna performmg at a half-time 
show. 

Band Majorettes 89 



WE'VE GOT SPIRIT!!! 

"78's a brand new year, got that spirit, come on let' s cheer . .. " 
and this is just what happened in 1978 at F.H.S . After Spring elec­
tions the Varsity and Reserve attended cheerleading camp at Smith­
Walbridge. The Varsity went on to place 14th out of 96 squads in 
State Fair competition . Other showings for the Varsity include : sec­
ond place in Mounds Mall competition , third place at 4-H Fair, and 
fourth place at Tipton Fair . 

Two girls, Julie Brashear and Linda Schmink, merit special atten ­
tion . Both are four year cheerleaders and are two of the three girls 
ever to be a three year Varsity cheerleader. 

UPPER RIGHT: Linda cheers for a Homecoming Victory. ABOVE : All 
smi les for the Eag les. RIGHT: Straight to the Top !! 

90 I Cheerleaders 



LEFT: Cheerleaders nervously watch the 
game. CENTER LEFT: Varsity Cheerleader 
Linda Schmink, as always, keeps the fans' 
sp1nts h1gh. CENTER RIGHT: Top- Carole 
O' Bryant, Tammy Hall , Penny Pickering , 
and Deena Waymire . Bottom- Linda 
Schmink, Julie Brashear, Donnetta Beaver, 
Denise Etchison, and Robin Taylor. LOWER 
LEFT: Freshmen Cheerleaders- Kris Ben­
nett, Jill Merida, and Jenny Hartle. 
LOWER RIGHT: Denise and Robin take a 
break. 

Cheerleaders 91 



92 Photographers 

This page is dedicated to two very im­
portant people. Our head photographer of 
the yearbook Brent Waymire and Head 
photographer of the newspaper Erick 
Faust. They have been very helpful to the 
Eaglite staff in taking pictures developing 
and printing them . Without Brent and Er­
ick our yearbook would not be possible . 
This year Brent and Erick are planning to 
attend Ball State for a workshop in ad­
vanced photography. For the past two 
years they have gone to I. U. for a work­
shop in Journalism and Photography. Even 
though the work these two do is very good, 
sometimes it is very hard to get work out 
of them. Luckily they can both be conned 
very easily. One other nice thing about 
these two hams is that they are the best 
of friends and they never argue which 
makes the atmosphere around them so 
much more pleasant. If only this was true! 
But when these two do get into a feud and 
no one can get a thing out of them it is 
very good to know that we also have two 
very good assistant photographers who are 
very dependable and trustworthy. Thanks 
a lot guys! 



93 



Young trackmen go undefeated 10-0! 

UPPER LEFT- Brian Jameson hurdles to a 
reserve victory. UPPER RIGHT- 1978 FHS 
Boy's track team. ABOVE Levi Cox waiting 
for the command . CENTER RIGHT Mike 
Baker and Sam Ewald have their eyes on 
first and second places . RIGHT Levi Cox 
shows his technique. OPPOSITE PAGE : 
UPPER LEFT - Distance Runners Brad 
Samuels and Tim Pedro grinding out the 
steps. UPPER RIGHT- A successful ex ­
change. CENTER LEFT Barry Kelly 
doesn' t qUite clear the bar in the high 
jump. CENTER RIGHT - Les Hiatt tongues 
one over. LOWER LEFT- Ben Hall shows 
his record-setting form . 

94 / Boy's Track 



This year the FHS track team went undefeated 10-0 in dual and 
three-way meets. The Cindermen had a balanced attack in the field 
as well as the track. They finished second in the Conference, but in 
the sectional, they did not fare so well . 

This year's team was lead by two outstand ing Sen ior captains: Levi 
Cox and Les Hiatt. The team was also accented with the presence of 
Senior exchange student, Juha Skytta, from Finland . 

Most valuable team members went to Ben Hall for sprints, Brad 
Samuels distance, and Barry Kelly in field events . All -conference hon ­
ors went to Les Hiatt, Levi Cox, Mike Barnett and Sam Ewald for the 
half~mile relay. There were two new school records set th is year: 
Barry Kelly who jumped 21 '8" in the long jump and Ben Hall who set 
a record in the low hurdles with a time of: 21.8 . 

The future seems to hold much promise with sixteen varsity and re ­
serve lettermen back to give a balanced attack next year. 

Coach Davis was really surprised by the great effort given by this 
year's team, and at their outstanding accomplishments . 

Boy's Track 95 



Girl's fmish rainy season 2-6 
The girl ' s track team finished a 

rain-shortened season with a 2-6 
record . They placed third in the 
conference and proved to be a 
competitor in the sectional finish­
ing eighth in a field of eighteeen . 

The girls were led by M. V. P. 
Tammy Couch who was also in­
volved in three of the four new 
school records. Tammy Hall , 
Tammy Couch, Marcia Knepp and 
Nancy Hosier were the four to set 
a record in the 880 medley relay . 

Tammy Couch set one in the soft­
ball throw and a record in the 440 
with a time of 1:02.2. The other 
record was set by Janet Johnson 
in the mile run , witha time of 
6:20 . 

If the team could get more of 
the female athletes in the school 
to participate in track, they would 
have more depth in the different 
events and would have a record 
more representative of the ath­
letes at FHS. 

UPPER RIGHT Sophomore Peggy Clark runs 
hard to w1n for FH S. ABOVE - Are there only 
Frankton runners? UPPER RIGHT- Up and over 
flies Sen1or Julie Brashear. 

96 Girl ' s Track 



TOP The 1978 G1rl ' s Track Team at FHS 
CENTER LEFT Junior Michele Waymire 
legs out to a big win . BELOW Tammy 
Couch and Nancy Hos1er battle to defeat 
Taylor. BOTIOM Janet Johnson is beh1nd, 
but not for long . 

Girl 's Track 97 



Cross-Country 

runs to a 

5-7 record 
Cross-Country this year was 

headed by its only senior, Larry 
Shively. Coach Davis this year had 
a balance of underclassmen con­
sisting of seven juniors, three 
sophomores, and three freshmen . 

Brad Samuels was this year's 
captain, Tony Hughes received the 
" work horse" award . Larry 
O' Bryant was the team 's best run ­
ner. Larry's best time was 13:36. 
Larry ran to receive the Most 
Valuable and All Conference 
honors. 

Freshman Marty Hughes broke 
the freshmen record with a time 
of 14:14. With youth at the Eagle 
disadvantage, the team still was a 
success, and should have a fine 
season next year. 

THIS PAGE: BOTIOM - FHS CROSS­
COUNTRY TEAM (L to Rl: back row­
Marty Hughes, Tony Hughes, Terry Sheets, 
Larry O' Bryant, Brad Samuel s, Larry Sh i­
vely , Jim O' Donnell , Coach Davis; row 1-
Joey Pedro, Peter McNamee, Jeff Furnish, 
Tim Pedro, Todd Parker, Gary Claxon, 
Larry Shannon. 

98 . Cross-Country 



THIS PAGE: UPPER LEFT- Jeff says keep 
on runnmg . UPPER MIDDLE Peter takes 
a break from his daily duty. LOWER 
LEFT - Brad looks good for another two 
miles. LOWER RIGHT- Peter takes an early 
lead, with Tony close behind . OPPOSITE 
PAGE: TOP RIGHT Tony looks as 1f he has 
enough to pass . MIDDLE Three Eag le 
runners for the victory. 

Cross-Country / 99 



GIRLS 

WIN 

INVITATIONAL 
The Frankton girls won their 

own Volleyball Invitational this 
year by defeating Hamilton 
Heights, Lapel , and Alexandr ia. 
The Varsity Eagles finished the 
season at 8-8, while the Reserve 
team finished at 9-4. 

Linda Schmink and Donnetta 
Beaver were named co-captains. 
Tammy Couch received the MVP 
award , while Becky Closser re­
ceived the Most Valuable Server, 
serving 95.6% . All Conference 
honors went to Donnetta Beaver, 
Tammy Couch, and Dee Dee Reh­
mal. Becky Closser received Hon­
orable Mention. 

ABOVE: Teresa Jackson sets up the play as 
Marsha Shively gets ready for act1on . TOP 
RIGHT: The Eagle Vars ity is happy after 
the Invitational Win. MIDDLE. Reserve 
team finishes with a winnmg season . 
LOWER RIGHT: Mrs. Huntsinger explains 
the game plan as Dee Dee Rehmel and 
Tammy Couch listen. 

100/Volleyball 

-------



TOP RIGHT: Dee Dee does her tricks to get 
the ball over the net. TOP LEFT: Becky 
Closser sends the ball back with authonty. 
LOWER RIGHT: Jill Merida works hard to 
keep the ball in play. LOWER LEFT: Den1se 
Etchison flies into action . 

Volleyball 101 



Wrestlers Win Sectional 

This year F.H.S . is exceptionally 
proud of its fine Wrestling team. 
The team finished the year with a 
record of 2-4 - l. The team also 
won the Sectional held at Wes Del 
and had ten boys qualify for Re­
gional Competition. Another honor 
for the team was a second place 
finish in the W.R.C. Tourney. 

Earning All-Conference honors 
were : Les Hiatt, Larry O' Bryant, 
Vince Kelly, Barry Kelly, Kenny 
Miller, and Ron Betz. Vince Kelly 
was named captain, while Les 
Hiatt and Kenny Miller received 
Most Valuable Wrestler . 

UPPER RIGHT: Les seems to have no 
problems with his opponent. ABOVE : The 
Masked Man from FH S has control of the 
Match. CENTER RIGHT: Kenny and Larry 
are entranced by the action . BOTIOM 
RIGHT: FHS 's handsome Wrestlers. 

102 Wrestling 



UPPER LEFT: Bobby seems to be ready t o 
take on anybody. UPPER RIGHT: Mr. Cress 
looks proud of h1s trophy, as he hands it 
over to Mr. Kerkhoff. MIDDLE: Vince takes 
the upper hand in the match . LEFT: Kenny 
uses all his strength to whip the other 
matsman. 

Wrestling 103 



Girls fmish 

season 1-14 
The Frankton girls suffered 

through the 77-78 basketball sea­
son, winning only one game. The 
J. V. didn' t fare much better, only 
winning two games. 

The one bright spot for the 
team came from Junior Captain 
DeeDee Rehmel. DeeDee finished 
4th in county scoring and had a 
game high of 36 points. Her ef­
forts earned her one of the eight 
All-County spots. 

104 Girls Basketball 



Above Right: Coach Folsom gives her best effort to coach those 
Eagles to a victory . Left: Eagle's bench looks on . Top Right: 
DeeDee goes high to block her opponents shot. Top Left: DeeDee 
shoots for two. Opposite Page: Middle, Reserve Team . Bottom 
Tammy drives hard to the bucket. Top, Vars ity Team. 

Girls Basketball 105 



BASKETBALL: Headed in the right direction. 
The Eagles, under the closely 

guided attention this year of 
Head Coach Calvin Bayley, Assis ­
tant Coach Jimmy Jack Howell , 
and Freshman Coach Randy Wil ­
son , snapped a 32-game losing 
streak. The Eagles finished the 
year at 8-12, with the big victory 
coming over Hamilton Heights, 
snapping the streak. 

The Eagles can look forward to 

• 
77-78 Varsity Basketball Scores 

\I 

FHS 
South 
Alexandria 

• 
71 Ham. 

:J 

69 Sec. FHS 
61 
31J -

UPPER RIGHT: Varsity Basketball L to 
R- Freshman Coach Randy Wilson , Assis­
tant Coach Jimmy Jack Howell, Levi Cox, 
Steve Parker, Tim Wade, Dan Etchison, 
Dane Whetsel , Bruce Prichett, Larry Shi ­
vely, Brad Samuels, David Jimenez, Head 
Coach Calvin Bayley. MIDDLE: Reserve 
Basketball L to R Kneeling - Blane Van­
dersnick, mgr., Tony Hughes, Dean Riddle, 
Terry Sheets, Rex Van Briggle, David Hicks, 
mgr., Chris Abshire, mgr. Back Row Assis ­
tant Coach Jimmy Jack Howell, John 
Swan, Kelly Ashton , Scott Overdorf, Gary 
Claxon, Tim Pedro , Bob Stanley, Jim 
O'Donell , Head Coach Calvin Bayley, Fresh ­
man Coach Randy. RIGHT: Freshman Bas­
ketball s1tt1ng Ron Mollenkopf, mgr., 
Knelling, Mike Stanley, Joey Pedro , Kevin 
Scott, Bob Blackman, Chris Dickerson , 
Marty Hughes, Todd Parker. Back Row 
Freshman Caoch Randy Wilson , Doug 
Hight, Mike Jameson, Todd, Duane Can ­
field , Rick Taylor, George Free, Mike 
Browning, Kevin Stanley, Tim Lawson . 

106 

more success with their reserve 
and freshman teams having sat­
isfying years . The reserve fin ­
ished 9-10, while the freshman 
'A' team was 2-11, and the 'B' 
team 5-3. One of the reasons for 
such an outlook can be traced 
to the summer programs, where 
Mr. Bayley hopes his troops will 
become better. 

Seniors played a key role in 
this varsity season . Six seniors 
Dane Whetsel, Dan Etchison , 
Larry Shively, Levi Cox, Tim 
Wade and Steve Parker all played 
major roles. With Larry Shively 
earning all-area and all - confer­
ence, and Dane Whetsel earning 
all-area and honorable mention 
all-conference . 



ABOVE: Eagles fans go, wild after Eagles victory. UPPER LEFT: Bruce Prichett soars 
for another two. ABOVE MIDDLE: Dane Whetsel rips rebound down, as David J iminez 
waits. ABOVE RIGHT: Coach Bayley and David Jimenez plan strategy. LEFT: Larry 
Shively seems to be going nowhere. 

107 



ABOVE: Todd Parker goes up and over his defender for two 
more points. ABOVE RIGHT: Tim Pedro readies to muscle 1t up. 
ABOVE: Daune Canfield eyes basket. RIGHT: Eagles crowd 
around 1n hopes of a rebound . 

108 



Golf team strokes to first winning season. 

-

Led by one senior the Golf team 
came up with its first winning sea­
son with a 6-5 record . One out­
standing senior, Jeff Munger was 
the best player and showed good 
leadership. 

The team finished 2nd in the 
Conference and should shape up 
to better themselves for next year. 
John Swan, Charlie Williamson, 
Eddie Evans, and Phil Etchison 
should produce fine play and lead­
ership for a good season next 
year. 

UPPER RIGHT: Bruce and Phil look to be 
playing good by the smiles on their faces . 
MIDDLE LEFT: John shows deep concen­
tration 1n his attempt to sink this putt. 
MIDDLE RIGHT: Senior Jeff Munger shows 
perfect form for a par. LOWER LEFT: Golf 
team back row: left to right Rex Alexander, 
Ph1l Etchison, Bob Blackmond, Jeff Mu­
nger, Eddie Evans, FRONT ROW: LEFT TO 
RIGHT: Charlie Willaimson , Bruce Hughes, 
John Swan, Chris Absh1re and Coach Jim 
Howell . 

Golf 109 



INJURIES 
PLAGUE 
EAGLES 

This season the injury list was long 
and the win column short. After 
every game, the Eagles gained one 
more loss and lost three players to 
the injury list. They began the season 
with losses to Elwood, Shenandoah, 
and Mt. Vernon, but came back with 
a victory over Lapel. 

The Eagles had one bright spot, 
however, coming from the lead­
ership of the vets. When the un­
derclassmen were forced into ac­
tion , they were guided and 
encouraged by the vets. 

Award winners ths year in­
cluded , Bruce Hughes, most valu­
able player, Dan Etchison , most 
valuable back, and Randy Gates, 
most valuable lineman . WRC hon­
ors went to Randy Gates, while 
Bruce Hughes, Tim Wade, Dane 
Whetsel , Dan Etchison, and Dan 
McCrary received honorable 
mention . 

TOP : Bruce Hughes looks for his rece iver as Les Hiatt and Rick Gill com­
plete their assignments. MIDDLE RIGHT: Ron Betz breaks for the open 
field while Jay Whitaker and Dan Etch ison run Interference. BOTTOM : 
Kevin Scott strains fo r that extra yardage . Team picture compl iments of 
Call- Leader. 

110/ Football 



UPPER LEFT: Randy Gates and Ron Betz show approval 
of Kevin Scott's fumble recovery. MIDDLE LEFT: Darren 
Korn puts his foot into it. LOWER LEFT: Coach Urban 
and Scharnowske show their approval. ABOVE : Wade 
completes his carry. 

Football/ Ill 



BELOW: Bruce Hughes and Darren Korn discuss the last 
play, while Jerry Etchison takes a break. BOTTOM LEFT: 
Dan EtchiSOn breaks for the open. RIGHT: Eagles make 
the yardage while Paul Munson and Jay Whitaker pile 
on . MIDDLE: Eagles line up for the next series. LOWER 
RIGHT: Let' s play leap frog . 

112/Football 



Spring baseball fmishes even-up 10-10 

This year's baseball team came 
through the spring season at a 
.500 mark winning 10 games and 
losing 10. The early going was 
capped by an outstanding team 
batting average of .302 which led 
the county. 

Three Seniors helped to give the 
Eagles such an outstanding aver­
age. Don Knotts held a .411 bat­
ting average with three home runs 
and 15 R Bl's; Ron Betz batted 
.362 with 4 HR's and 16 RBI's. 
Larry Shively batted .343 with l3 
RBI's and 6 HR's which also led 
the county. 

The pitching core was led by Ju­
nior Bruce Pritchett who led the 
team with a .395 ERA; Junior 
Tony Hughes who led the County 
with strike-outs; and Darren Korn 
who had a 3-1 record. 

Next year, the team should 
shape-up fast with all pitchers re­
turning and a balance of their 
fielders. 

ABOVE Larry Shively fights for the fence . 
ABOVE RIGHT- Tim Wade shows perfect 
form. RIGHT Coaches Abber and Urban 
look for a victory. 

Baseball / 113 



UPPER LEFT Tim Wade goes for a hit. 
ABOVE- Freshman Todd Parker gets ready 
for the next play. ABOVE RIGHT- Baseball 
has an added attraction this year. CENTER 
RIGHT Freshman Darren Korn winds up 
to p1tch h1s fast ball. RIGHT FHS bench 
backs their team on and off the field . 

114 Baseball 



TOP LEFT Senior Dan Etchinson makes a 
dash for second base. TOP RIGHT Don 
Knotts watches a ball go by. CENTER 
LEFT Parker bats for a run. ABOVE 
Sphomore Dean Riddle stands ready at the 
plate. LEFT 1978 Eagle baseball team. 

Baseball 115 



Top left: Pam says, "What note now?" Top right: Almost everyone rushes in 
at break to get something to eat. Right: One foot 1n front of the other. Op­
posite page Top left: Front Carol Turner Prom Queen Back (left to 
right> Jan a Sheward , Becky Closser, Michele Waym1re, and Denise Etchi­
son . Top right: The news is announced: Carol wms . Center left: Betsy Brown 
gladly places Carol ' s crown on . Center nght: Karen Swartz seems to be In­
terested in the cameraman , while something else caught everyone else ' s eye. 
Bottom left: Front - Carol Turner. Back (left to right> Tony Bailey, Becky 
Closser, Barry Kelly, Denise Etchison, Marc Shultz, Dan Etchison, M1chele 
Waym1re, Tony Hughes, and Jan a Sheward . 

116 Student Life 



Student Life / 117 



118 Student Life 

Top Left: Tony Hughes improves his analytical skills. Top R1ght: A tense mo­
ment at the Alexandria- Freshman game. Bottom: Mountain music makers 
make mus1c. Opposite, top left: Seniors put their motto 1n wntmg at '78 
commencement. Top Right: Dan Etchison, jaw set, prepares for graduat1on 
Center R1ght: Barry Roberts gives mstructions for his classmates future. 
Center: " Nothing ventured , nothing gained," was one of valed1ctonan , Jay 
Claybaugh 's suggestions. Center Right: Speaker, Phil Eskew illustrates his 
three points of success 1n the '78 commencement. Bottom Left: Dave Bar­
tlow, senior sponsor, announced graduates. 



Student Life 119 



Top Right: Scot Overdorf puts oomph into his pitches. 
Center Left: Even if 1t means eating at school Richard 
doesn' t want to go w1thout his Snap, Crackle, and Pop. 
Center Right: Kelly "Adolf" Ashton enjoys some of the 
German's favorite beverage. Bottom : On your mark, get 
set, goooo . . . 

120/ Student Life 

' ' .. .. 



121 



ADVERTISEMENTS 

Odell Photos 

Camera Sales, Darkroom Eqpt. , 
Film , 24 hr. Kodacolor Service 

19th & Main St. 
Anderson, Indiana 

Ph . 642-4493 and 643-3170 

Richard Bennett Builder's 

1905 Lafayette St. 
Anderson, Indiana 

122/ Advertisements 

Indiana Business College 

11233 Meridian Plaza Anderson , IN 
Ph . 644-7514 

Train for an exciting career in account1ng or as a secretary. Fully 
accredited by the Indiana Private School Accrediting Commission ­
AC-0073 . 

Falvey's 

112 S. Anderson 
Elwood, Indiana 

Ph. 552 -5351 



Riegel's 

State Rd. 28 East 
Elwood, Indiana 46036 

Ph . 552- 7333 

Frankton Sawmill 

Frankton Sawmill 
P.O. Box 177 

Frankton, Indiana 
Ph . 754-7012 

Alibi Restaurant 

Al ibi North 
lns1de Dining 

Carry Out 
2536 Broadway 

Alibi Uptown 
Cafeteria 
Carry Out 

14th & Jackson 

Alib i South 
lns1de D1n1ng 

Carry Out 
1111 E. 53rd St. 

Miller Huggins 

1212 Meridian Street 
Anderson, Indiana 

Ph . 644- 4404 

Miller Huggins offers a complete line of school supplies and office 
equipment. 

Advertisements / 123 



ADVERTISEMENTS 

Carole's 
Salon Of Beauty 

116 So. loth St. 
Elwood, Indiana 46036 

Ph . 552 - 2563 

Smitty's 
Union '76 

Corner of 128 and Moss Island Rd . 

124 / Advertisements 

Frankton, Indiana 
Ph . 754 - 7411 

722 Broadway 
P.O. Box 789 

Anderson , Indiana 
Ph. 649- 1261 

Leeson's 

201 S. Anderson St. 
Elwood, Indiana 

THE DEPARTMENT STORE FOR ALL 
AGES ! 



Neese Mobil 

Frankton, Indiana 
101 Sigler 

Ph . 754 - 7025 

Bauer's 
Food 

Markets 

State Road 128 
Frankton 

Phillip's Motors 

2311 N. Broadway 

Anderson , Ind . 
Ph. 644 - 8090 

Harley-Davidson and Yamaha Since 1937 

Cerden & Son 

The best 1n 
Industrial Manufacturing 

Est. 1939 

105 N. Park- Frankton, IN 

Advertisements / 125 



ADVERTISEMENTS 

The 

Frankton Press 
Original Card Shoppee 

and 

Telephone 754 -7920 
At the corner of Plum and Washington 

Frankton, Indiana 46044 

Get off the 
Merry-Go-Round 
at the Carousel 
Beauty Salon for 
profe ional hair 
styling. From a 
complete staff of 
happy beau­
tician , you re­
ceive good service 
with a smile. 

Rydman & 
Fox Inc. 

Grain & Fertilizer 
Co . Rd . bOO N. & 400 W. 

Office 317 -754-7541 
R.R. 5 Box 102A 

Anderson , Ind . 46011 

126 Advertisements 

Smith's Jewelers 

Sm1th 's has a wide range of beautiful jewelry from earrings to 
class rings all at a reasonable pnce. 

' 

117 S. Anderson St. 
Elwood, Indiana 

Ph . 552-3182 

The 
Carousel Beauty 

Salon 
Phone: 754-7640 
Appointments by 

Elo ise, Jan, Joyce, 
and Kathy 

i , 



Star China 

902 Main Street 
Anderson, Indiana 

The perfect place to shop for 
wedding gifts for your own hope chests. 

M"•kc-r­,, ,,,...,.,, ,,_......_ 

Complete headquarters for: 
Craig Power play In- Dash and Under­

Dash Car Stereos 
Jenson Triaxial and Coaxial Speakers 

Maxell Recording Tape 
Pioneer Hi - F1 
Sansui Hi-Fi 

Kimball Pianos and Organs 
Wurlitzer Pianos and Organs 

Gibson, Fender Guitars and Amplifiers 
Largest Selections of 8-Track, 

Cassette and L. P .' s 
One Day Order Service Available on 

Tapes and Albums 

715 22nd St. Elwood 
Phone: 552-7250 

Ex-Cell-O Corporation 
Aerospace Group 

2500 South " J " Street 
Elwood, Indiana 

Frankton's Lions Club 
Frankton Lions Club has done many service activittes for this community . For Frankton 
High alone they have built tennis courst and bought equipment for the Print Shop. Yearly, 
they sponsor the Honor Society banquet, a band award , and buy glasses for needy stu­
dents in the corporation . For the community the Lions Club furnishes food baskets at 
Christmas and donate to the Boys' Club . During the summer they sponsored the Girls ' 
Little League program and are a major sponsor for Heritage Days. On the national level 
these Frankton men donate money to the Cancer Society, the Leader Dog Program and 
the Lions Club Eye Bank. Important to us on the yearbook staff is their generousity in 
sending at least two of our photographers to summer workshops to improve their skills. 

In appreciation of their services we donate this space for their recognition . 

Advertisements 127 



ADVERTISEMENTS 

S. Anderson 
Elwood, Indiana 

Frankton & Building & Loan 
For all your building and loan needs, you can count on the friendly people at Frankton Building & Loan. 

128/ Advertisements 



,• the LEADER in Northern Madison County 

The CALL LEADER-
the daily coverage of 

Community news and sports in the 

Frankton area. 

Elwood Publishing Company. lnc.-317 S. Anderson St. 

Guide Division 

You won ' t have to face this at night 
This is not a car of the future, although 
some of the lighting equipment may appear 
as improvements in the future . New light­
ing systems are evaluated on this specially 
equipped engineering test car at General 
Motors' Guide Division in Anderson . 

General Motors Corporation 
Anderson , Indiana 46011 

317 - 646-4244 

Advertisements 129 



ADVERTISEMENTS 

We made the crank 
a classic. 

By getting rid of it. 

wc·re Delco Rem_y. The automott\c 
clcctm:,tl people. 

In the year~ that ha\e pa\~cd since \\e turned 
the cranh. into a relic. \\e.\e been bu~y. 

Building Delco batterie~ . 
Delcotron charging 'Y'tem, . 
Elcctnc \larter' . 
lgnitton S) qcms. 
And just about e\t:r~thing 

;.our car thc~t\ clectriL . 
\ sa matter of tact. today \\C.re the 

\\Orld\ larges t producer of elcctncat sy~­
tcms for car\. truch.s. buses. farm tractors. 
construction \Chicles. boats. garden trac­
tors .. . \\Cll. you name it. 

Big deal . you sc~y . \\ ho thinh.s 
.tbout clcctrictl systcm., ·1 

Hardly any body . We build 
them to \\or!.. so \\ell nobody has to . Delco-Re:rny 

, i G• '-' • A , 



PATRONS 

Fermen's 

203 N. Harrison St. 
Alexandria, Ind. 

J.C. Penney 

214 S. Anderson 
Elwood, Ind . 
552-5561 

Elves Six 

400 S. 11th 
Frankton, Ind . 
754-8225 

Scott's Service 

2415 E. 6th St. 
Anderson, Ind . 
642-2353 

Barb's Beauty Shop 

R.R. 9 Box 124 300 N. 
Anderson, Ind. 

Ye Olde Tac Shoppee 

Just east of St. Rd . 9 on 700 N. 
644 -8383, 643-1257, 644-3904 

B & K Root beer North 

Broadway & School St. 
Anderson , Ind . 

Lambesis' Food Market 

202 Sigler 
Frankton, Ind . 

Essex Group Incorporated 

R.R. 2 Brickward Rd . 
Elwood, Ind . 

Forrester's Heating Service 

R.R. 9 Box 124 A 300 N. 
Anderson, Ind. 
643-8783 

Otto Stroup Jr. Insurance 

207 N. John St. 
Frankton, Ind. 

George C. Harper & Son 

Frankton 
754-7511 



A 

Abbott, Ernest 55, 84 
Ab shire, Chris 28 , 80 87 , 106, 

109 
Abshtre, Pam 55 , 66 . 79 
Akers, J1m 50 , 66, 67 
Alexander, Jeff 44 
Alexander, Lt sa 49, SO, 79 , 83 
Alexander, Rex 50, 109 
Alexander Tony 28 
Alli son , Bnan 55, 73 , 94 , 102 
Allport, Diana 44 , 66, 67 , 74 , 

75 , 79, 80, 83 
Allport, Donna 55 
Amos, Ronn1e 
Ancil , Summer SO 
Anderson, Mananne 44 , 73 , 82 
Antnm, Kevin 50, 65 
Appleby, Mike 28 
Argabright, Polly 44 66, 67 
Ashton, Kelly 44 , 106, 120 
Atwood , B. Micheal 55, 73, 

102, 115 
Auler, Brian 
Ault, Kevin 49 50, 73 75, 94 
Axon , Lisa 55, 74 
Azuero, Alfredo 28 , 29, 42 , 82 , 

102 

B 
Bagienski, Cindy 44, 47 , 64, 66, 

73, 83 
Bag1ensk1 , Tony SO, 94 
Bagley, Linda 28, 77 
Bailey, Sarah 50, 75 , 79, 82 , 

99 
Bailey, Tony 28, 117 
Baker, Denn1s SO 
Baker, Julie 55 
Baker, Mike 28, 94 
Baker, Tim 55 
Baker, Tracy 44 , 77, 86, 100 
Ball , Cheryl 28, 29, 69, 83 , 86 
Banker, Jeff so 
Banker, Kimberly 29, 86 
Barker, Lee 55, 83 
Barker, Tony SO, 87 
Barnett, Kyle 
Barnett, Mike 
Barnett, Opal so 
Barnhill , Barney 55 
Bartlow, Doreen SO, 79 , 80 
Barrett, Sandra 55 
Basey, Jodeen 44 , 64 , 82 
Baugh, Tim 44 
Beamer, Doug 55 
Beamer, Gay 44 , 79, 83 
Beamer, Teresa 49, SO, 76, 82 
Beaver, Donnesa SO, 76, 79, 

132 

INDEX 

99, 100, 104 
Beaver, Donnetta 29 , 73, 86, 

90. 91, 100 
Beeman, Tom 29, 4 2, 69 , 83 , 

115 
Bell , Carl 65 
Bell , Toby 
Benefiel, Michelle 55 , 77 
Bennett, Kim 44 , 73, 78 , 90, 91 
Bennett, Kris 55, 71, 79 
Bess, Regina 55 
Best, Li sa 50, 73 79, 83 
Betz , Ron 29, 55, 41 , 102, 110, 

111, 115 
Bibb, Denn 1s 44 , 47 , 66, 67 
Btshop, Bnan 50 , 94 
Blackford , Don SO 
Blackford , Kathy 29, 77 84 
Blackmond, Robert 55, 106, 

109 
Blackmond , William SO 
Blaylock, Angel 29 , 65, 74 
Blockson , Chris 44 , 69, 76, 99 

104 
Blockson , Jeff 55 
Bodkin, Dar rell 29 , 65 
Bodkin , Tern SO, 76 
Boone, John 44 
Boone, Teresa so 
Borum, Greg 50, 64 , 73 
Borum, Jeff SO , 73 
Borum, Mtke 55 
Borum, Todd 55 
Bott, Joe 56, 65, 82 
Bott, Mtchael 29 , 65 
Boyd, Dawn 56 
Bradburn , Mike 50, 87 
Brashear, Jan 56, 88 
Brashear, Jennifer 44 , 46, 76 
Brashear, Julie 29, 30, 37 , 42, 

73, 76, 86, 90, 91 , 98 , 99 

Brashear, Rhonda 30, 78 
Brashear, Ronica SO 
Breese, Robin 
Bncker, Richard 44 , 79 , 83 
Brinkman, Greg 30, 44 , 78 
Broeg, Kelly 30 
Brown, Betsy 30, 38, 40, 42, 

69, 73, 83 , 86, 117 
Brown, Jennifer 50, 74 , 99, 104 
Brown1ng, Linda 30, 69, 82, 86, 

104 
Browning, Michael 56, 106 
Bunch, Linda SO, 82 
Burton, Carla 45, 78 

c 
Cain, Tammy SO, 77, 88 
Callahan, Randy 30 
Canfield , Duane 56, 65, 71 , 94 , 

106, 108 

Carpenter, Scott SO , 77 , 88 
Carter, Kathy SO, 66, 79 , 8 3 
Carter, Teresa 45, 66, 67 
Cartright, Dale 56 
Castor, Todd 56, 94 , 106 
Cayton, Tim 56, 65, 102 
Chambers, Li sa 45, 73 
Chetham, Dean 30, 39, 4 2 
Clark, David 11, 51 , 94 
Clark, Jeanne 51 
Clark, Peg 51 , 83 , 98, 99, 100 
Claxon , Angie 51 , 8 2 
Claxon , Gary 45 , 65, 98, 106 
Claybaugh, Jay 31, 38, 42, 69, 

83 , 119 
Clayman, Russ 
Clos, Mike 56 
Closser, Becky 45, 66, 69, 99, 

100, 101, 104, 117 
Closser, Julie 29, 31 , 4 2, 64 , 

66, 69, 73, 80, 85, 86, 100 
Compton , Gary 45, 66 
Compton, Rick 31, 87 
Condon, Bret 45 
Condon, Vallee 45 
Connelly, Pat 45, 65 
Cook, Tammy 56 
Couch, Jim 51 
Couch, Kevin 45 
Couch, Roger 
Couch , Tammy 45, 99 , 100, 

104 
Couch, Ttm 56 
Covell , Chuck 31 , 87 
Covell , James 56, 94 
Covington , Mike 29, 31, 42, 94, 

106 
Cox, Levi 29, 31 , 42 , 94 , 106 
Cox, Robert 56 
Crose, Everett 45 
Crouch , Mark B. 56 
Crouch , Melinda 51 
Crowder, Michael 29, 31 , 34 , 

42, 66, 79, 80, 81, 83 
Crowder, Todd 51, 79, 80, 81 , 

R'3 
Crull , Jenny 51 
Cubel, Shelly 56, 82, 99 
Cunningham, Brett 31 
Cunningham, Randy 45, 69 
Cunningham, Robert 51, 65 
Cyphres, Shelly 51, 73, 74 , 78, 

84 

D 

Dabney, Greg 51 , 73 , 102 
Daniels, Sandy 31 
Davis, Chris 45 
Davis, Sheri 56 
Davis, Teresa 32 , 79 
Davis, Tern 74 , 80, 86 

Dawson, Kammy 51 , 75, 104 
DeBonis, Cris 32 
Deford , Debbie 13, 56, 77, 104 
Delaplane, Karen 56, 8 2 
Delaplane, Sheryl 51, 83 , 84 , 

99 
Deshong, Kim 56 
Dickerson , Chris 56, 94 , 106 
Dtckey, Paula 45, 66, 78, 84 
Dinsmore, Caro lyn 57 , 78 , 104 
Dishman, Keith 59 
Dishman, Wally 32 
Dt shman, William 57 
Doan, Rhonda 51 , 75, 77, 99 

104 
Dodd, Jeff 32, 69, 79 , 80 , 83 
Dollar, Lisa 45 , 74 
Douglas, Robin 32 , 78 
Dobuque, Vicky 32, 78 

E 

Ead, Cra1g 65 
Ebert, Duncan 57 
Eden, Pan 75, 84 
Eden, Terry 57 
Edwards, Cathy 51 
Edwards, Denise 45, 66, 67 , 

73, 74 , 79, 86 
Ell , Laura 57 
Ell , Theresa 45, 74 , 79 
England, Billie 51, 79 , 80 
Engle, Lisa 51, 76 
Engle, Lonnie 78 
Epperlly, Kathy 32 
Epperlly, Kenny 
Ester, Terri 45 
Etchison, Dan 32 , 38 , 73 , 106, 

110, 112, 115, 117, 119 
Etchison, Dentse 45, 73, 86, 

90, 91, 100, 101, 117 
Etchison, Jerry 32, 80, 112 
Etchison, Phil 45, 65 , 109 
Evans, Eddie 51, 65, 109 
Everest, Rodney 57, 65 
Everling, Lisa 57 
Ewald , Sam 51 , 94 

F 

Farley, Jennifer 45, 46, 76, 88 
Faust, Erick 45, 64 , 75, 83, 92 
Faust, Kristen 57, 66, 83 
Ferguson, Dale 45, 69, 83 
Ferguson, Roxanne 57 
Fincher, Tracy 51 
Flanagan, Lisa 45, 66, 74 



Fleener, John 45, 65 
Folsom, Aaron 57, 79 
Folsom, Lecia 51 , 73, 79 , 80 
Forrester, Debby 45, 46, 64 , 

73 , 79, 86 
Forrester, Gay 57 , 79, 80 
Free, George 57, 73 , 106 
Fuller, John 32 
Fulp, Shelley 57 
Furn1sh, Jeff 49, 51, 73 , 75, 

83 , 94 , 98, 99, 102 

G 

Gallaher, Diane 51, 79, 82 
Garret, Tammy 57 
Garret, Tim 45 
Gates, Randy 32, 42 , 73, 85, 

111 
Geer, Conn1e 78 
Geer, Pat 32 
Gerstorff, Jeff 45, 66, 69, 79, 

80, 83, 102 
Gilbert, Shern 51 , 73 , 74 , 78, 

104 
Gill, RICk 57 , 71 94 , 102, 110 
Gillesp1e, L1sa 57 , 84 
Gish, Tom 51 
Gist, Lisa 57 
Goldebury, Janet 51 , 2 
Gourley, Bob 33 
Gourley, Tom 51, 79 
Graham, Mike 51 , 73 , 75, 82, 

102 
Granger, Curtis 51, 80 , 87 
Granger, Tern 45, 74 , 78 
Greene, Kurt 52 
Gulmire, Karen 45, 46, 79 , 83 
Gust1n, Debbie 46, 74 

H 

Hahn, Terrill 57 , 79 
Hall, Ben 52, 73 , 95 
Hall , Eran 52, 66, 82 
Hall, Kandy 33 
Hall, Lon 46 
Hall, Lynn 33, 69, 76, 84 
Hall , Tammy 52 , 76, 90, 91, 99 
Hancock, James 33 
Hancock, Kim 52, 78 , 83 
Haney, Dave 44 , 46, 73, 94 , 

102 
Haney, Mark 52 , 102 
Hannah, Ronald 
Harper, Donna 30, 33, 77, 79, 
Harper, Greg 57, 94, 102 
Harris, Tom 57, 84 
Harrison, Ruth 58, 82 
Harr1~on TPrP~" ">7 Ril 
Harshman, Leonard 58 
Hart, Roxanna 44, 46, 66, 69, 

79, 80, 83 

Hartle, Janet 58, 79 
Hartle, Jenn1fer 58, 79, 90, 91 
Hartz, Jenean 46, 73 , 76 
Harvey, Rex 52 , 65 
Haynes, Denise 52 
Haynes, Lynnee 33 
Heath, David 13, 46, 66, 79 , 

80, 81, 83 
Heath, Jerry 52, 65 
Heaton, Scott 46, 65 
Hendnck, Carol 33, 65, 74 
Hendrick, Gala 58 
Hendrick, Lee 52, 65, 82 , 115 
Hendnck, Phil 52 , 79, 80, 115 
Hendrick, Rick 46, 65 
H1att, Jenn1fer 46, 76, 86 
H 1att, Joyce 58 
Hiatt, Phil 52 , 79 
Hiatt, Leslie 37 , 42, 73 , 95, 

102, 110 
Hiatt, Rick 58 
Hicks, Allison 58 
HICkS, David 52 , 65, 66, 106 
H1ght, Doug 58, 106 
Hight, Paula 46, 69, 79 
Hildrebrand, Susan 58 
Hill, Stephen 33 
Hinds, Doug 52, 94 
H1res, Rob1n 13, 58, 79, 80 
Hobbs, Debb1e 52 
Hobbs, Teresa 
Hogg~ Paul 33 , 6~ 67, 80 
Holder, Karen 30, 33, 74 
Holder, Sharon 33, 74 , 89 
Hoover, Marie 58 
Horn, Andrea 58, 99, 100, 104 
Horn, Eric 52, 65 
Horn, Jeff 
Horn, Lisa 46 
Hosier, Kevin 58 
Hosier, Nancy 49, 52 , 66, 78 , 

83, 99, 104 
Hos1er, Shelly 58 
Hosier, Stacy 52 
Howard, James 58 
Howell , Brian 
Howell, Tammy 
Hudson, Pat 33 
Hudson, Terry 52 
Huffman, David 34 
Huffman, James 58 
Huffman, Jim 52 , 65 , 83 
Hughes, Bruce 31, 34 , 64, 69, 

85, 109, 110, 112 
Hughes, Marty 58, 73, 94, 96, 

98, 106 
Hughes, Rex 52 , 65 
Hughes, Tami 58 
Hughes, Tony 46, 69, 73, 96, 

98, 106, 115, 117. 118 
Hulett, Michelle 34 , 76 
Humphnes, Leigh Ann 46, 64 , 

82 
Hurst, Peggy 46, 69, 7 5, 76 
Hutchison, Edward 58, 65 
Hutchison, Ramona 34 
Hutchison, Sandy 34 
Hutson, Justina 33, 34, 77 
Hutton, Jim 52 

I-J 

!mel, Gerald 52, 102 
!mel, Teresa 52 , 78 
ldlewine, Rick 34 
ldlew1ne, Tracey 46 
Isbell, Karen 59 

Jackson, Dan 52 
Jackson, Dana 52,73 
Jackson, Dwayne 34 , 87 
Jackson, Heather 46, 48, 66, 

67, 79, 80, 81 
Jackson, Misty 52, 66, 79, 80 
Jackson, Teresa 52 , 66, 79, 

100 
Jacobsen, Brenda 34 
Jameson, Michael C 59 , 94 , 

106 
Jenkins, Kathy 52 
Jenk1ns, Lisa 59 
Jewell, Ben 
J1menez, David 46, 107 
Johnson, Glona 46, 73 
Johnson, Janet 34 , 73, 77 , 82, 

99 
Johnson, Lon 52 
Johnson, Chns 34 
Johnson, Patty 34 
Jones, Alan 59 
Jones, Melan1e 59, 100 
Jones, Ralph 
Jones, Tim 78 

K 

Kail , L1sa 46, 83 
Karr, Greg 35 
Karr, Kevin 53 
Kelly, Barry 46, 95, 102, 117 
Kelly, Lisa 46, 76 
Kelly, Ronald 59 
Kelly, Vince 35 , 102, 103 
Kiger, Connie 53 , 76 
King, Arthur 65 
K1nnaman, Mike 46, 78, 82 
Kinser, Keith 53 
Kiplinger, Duane 9, 59, 71 
Kleeberg, Mary 78 
Knepp, Marcia 53 , 82 , 99 
Knight, Pamala 59 , 66, 71 
Knotts, Debbie 53, 76, 79, 99, 

100, 101 
Knotts, Don 35, 87, 115 
Konkle, Mark 59, 73, 94 
Korn , Darren 59, 111, 112, 

114, 115 
Kuklenski, Tracy 46, 102 

L 

Lasley, Tony 59, 84 
Lawrence, Mark 59, 65 

Lawson, Brian 53 
Lawson, Debbie 46 
Lawson, Tim 59, 94 , 106 
Lehman, Deanna 59 , 99, 100 
Lehman, Don 59 , 65 
Lehman, Kenneth 35 
Lehman, Michael 53 
Leips, Keeley 59, 100 
Leisure, Dawn 
Leisure, Steve 35 
Leitem, Klaus 29, 35 
Lennon, Bill 53 
Lennon, Jody 59 
Lew1s, Wm. Ross 53 
Little, Lisa 59, 79 
Long, Becky 46 
Luellen, Pam 35 99 

M 

Mahoney, Kelly 46 
Major, Greg 46 
Marcrum, Penny 78 
Marsh, Hope 46, 77, 84 
Marsh, Jon1 78 82 
Marsh, Julie 35 
Marsh, Nancye 28, 35 74 , 86, 

83 
Marsh, Tina 59, 82 
Mart1n, Andy 35, 42 
Massey, Bonnie 59 
Masters, Ruth 47 , 74 , 99 
Mala, Ang1e 4 7, 76 
May, Kaleaia 53, 76, 104 
May, Micheal 59, 65, 94 
Mays, Mike 53 
McCrary, Daniel 59, 94 , 102 
McGinniS, Mike 53 , 87 
Mcintyre, Terri 60 
Mcintyre, Bill 47 
McKee, Leann 47, 73 
Mclain, Sharon 35 
McNamee, Peter 47, 98, 99 , 

102 
McPhearson, Cathy 53 
Melling, Andy 47 
Melvill, Graham 53 , 87, 94 
Merida, Tamra 60, 90 , 91 , 99 

100, 101 
Miller, Debora 36, 69 
Miller, Denn1s 47 
Miller, Gregory 4 7 
Miller, Jack 
Miller, Kenny 47 , 102, 103 
Miller, Kevin 36, 94 
Miller, Kim 36 
Miller, Lisa 53 
Miller, Melinda 60 
Modlin, Donnald 60, 94 
Modlin, Rayna 53 
Mollendopf, Ron 60, 106 
Montgomery, Karla 36, 42 , 77 
Montgomery, Larry 60 
Montgomery, Melanie 53 
Morgan, Joni 36 
Morphew, Robin 60, 74, 79, 80 
Morse, Robert 53 
Mort, Eddie 53, 65 

133 



Mullins, Bobby 53, 102, 103 
Mundell, Greg 53 , 82, 115 
Mundell , Lorratne 60 . 79 
Munger, Charli e 53 
Munger, Jeff 36, 109 
Munson, Paul 36, 42 , 112 
Murray, Luther 53 
Murray, Mananne 47 78 
Murray, Randy 4 7 
Murray, Wilham 36 
Murray, Rhonda 60 
MUSICk, Allen 47, 65 
Murrell , Jim 53 

N-0 
Neese, Pam 47, 77, 87 
Neff, Donna 
Neff, Gary 60, 65 
N1cholas, Riehl 47, 64, 75 
Nichols, Mike 53 , 66 
Nighbert, Dianna 37 , 76, 78 
N1ghbert, Joyce 37 , 78 
Nighbert, Sheilla 53 , 76 
Norman, Tim 47, 79, 82 
Norm, Rita 53 
Nutt, Mary 53 , 75, 77 

O' Bryant, Carole 53 , 73, 78, 82, 
90, 91 

O' Bryant, Larry 47 , 96, 98, 102 

O' Donnell , James 53 , 73, 94 , 
98, 106 

Otto, Mary 37 , 78 
Otto, Teresa 53 
Overdorf, Scot 47 , 69 , 73 , 106, 

120 

p 
Pace, Chuck 37, 42, 87 
Paddock, David 60 
Palmer, Tim 47, 87 
Pardue, Kenneth 47, 87 , 94 
Pardue, Robin 53 , 74, 84 , 104 
Parker, Beth 60, 104 
Parker, Karen 47, 76, 86 
Parker, Stephen 37, 69, 106 
Parker, Todd 60, 98, 106, 108, 

114, 115 
Partlow, Mon1ca 60 
Paschal, Alan 53, 66, 73, 94 , 

102 
Pedro, Walter 60, 94, 98, 106 
Pedro, T1mothy 53, 66, 73, 75, 

95, 98, 106, 108 
Perrigo, Kevin 4 7 
Peters, Barb 53 
Peters, Mike 37 
Pettigrew, Patz1 47, 64 , 82, 87 
Peyton, Debbie 37, 78 
Phillips, Debbie 47 
Phipps, Teresa 37, 78 
Pickering, Chris 38 
Pickering, Penny 54 , 73, 76, 78 
Plummer, Greg 47 , 79, 83 
Porter, Angela 4 7 

134 

Porter, Den1se 60, 82 
Poston, Brian 60 
Poston, Mark 47 
Powell , Randy 38, 66 
Pntchett, Bill 60 , 79 , 80 
Pntchett, Bruce 47, 69, 73 , 75, 

79, 80, 107, 115 
Pruitt, Ctndy 38 , 69 , 76, 78 

Q-R 
Quarles, Beth 54 , 66 , 79, 80, 

99 
Quear, Brenda 47 , 76, 86 

Randles, Schuyler 60, 64 , 66, 
83 , 102 

Rehmel, Dee Dee 47, 73, 100, 
101, 105 

Reynolds, Stephanie 60, 83 
Richardson , Don 38 
Richardson, Jim 54, 87 , 94 , 

102 
R1ddle, Dean 54 , 66, 73 , 75, 

83, 106, 115 
R1ggs, Terra 60 , 79, 87 
R1gney, Mike 11, 54 , 94 
Riley, Sam 38, 66, 73, 79, 85 
Riley, Tamra 
Roberts , Barry 35, 38, 42 , 69, 

83, 119 
Roller, Becky 54 , 78 
Rotter, Bnan 66, 6 7, 94 
Rutherford , Penny 38 
Rutherford, Rhonda 54 
Ryan, Marietta 60, 38 
Ryan , Shirletta 38 
Ryan, Steve 54 

s 
Samuels, Bradley 44, 47, 69, 

73, 83, 95, 98, 99 
Saville, Roxana 74 
Schmidt, Carla 39 
Schm1nk, Ellie 54 , 100, 104 
Schmink, Linda 34 , 39, 73 , 85, 

86, 90, 91, 100 
Schoettmer, Tim 65 
Schreiber, Irene 48, 78 
Schultz, Marc 39, 117 
Scott, Kevin N. 60 
Scott, Kevin W. 60, 106, 110, 

111 
Scott, Larry 
Scott, Susan 
Seal, Karen 48, 78 
Seal , M1ke 54 
Shannon, Larry 48 
Shannon, Jerry 54 , 98 
Sheets, Bill 61, 66, 79 , 80 
Sheets, Terry 48, 66, 69, 73 , 

79, 80, 81, 94 , 96, 98, 106 
Sheets, Tina 54, 78 
Sheldon, Tim 39 
Shell, Calvin 48 
Shell, Kevin 39 

Shepherd , Kim 54, 77 
Sheward, Jana 44 , 48, 64, 66 

73, 79, 117 
Sh1vely, Larry 31, 39, 73, 85, 

94 , 98, 107, 115 
Shively , Marcia 54 , 79, 100 
Short, Rocky 61 , 78 , 94 
Sides, Brian 39 
Sidwell, Rebecca 39, 77 
Sidwell , Tari 48 , 76, 79 
S1mmons, Anna 40 
Simmons, Henry 54 
Sims, Ann 54 , 76, 82 , 104 
Sims, Peggy 61, 78 
Skytta, Juha 29, 30 , 32, 40, 

66, 83, 94 
Small, Laura 54 , 66, 79, 80, 

83 , 99 
Smith , Danny 54 
Smith , Dave 54 
Smith , David 61 
Sm1th, Joseph 61 
Smith , K1m 54, 100, 104 
Smith, Leatha 9, 48, 79 , 82 , 

87 , 89 
Smith , Linda 54 , 74, 84 
Sm1th, Teresa 
Snook, Derria 54 , 66, 79 
Staford , Bill 48 
Staford , Donna 54 , 77, 104 
Staford, Eddie 61 
Staford, Shelly 54 , 104 
Stanley, Bob 48, 73 , 75, 106 
Stanley, Kev1n 61 , 106 
Stanley, Mark 61, 79 
Stanley, Mike 61, 106 
Stansberry, Cindy 40, 78 
Stansberry, Rick 61 
Stansberry, Vicki 61 
Stearns, K1m 61 
Stephens, Claude 48, 83 
Stinnett, Patricia 40 
St1sser, Ina 48, 79 
Strangeway, Lori 48, 66, 73 , 

79, 80, 83 
Stotts, David 54 
Sumner, Keith 54 
Sumner, Kevin 40 
Super, Doris 40 
Surber, Jamie 40, 79 
Surber, Lisa 40 
Surber, Paula 61 
Swan, John 54, 66, 73, 75, 

106, 109 
Swan, Peggy 29, 41 , 74, 79 , 

80, 86, 99 
Swartz, Karen 41 , 69, 117 
Swink, Trena 61 
Syverson, Anita 13, 61 , 66, 79 

T-U-V 
Taylor, Matt 61 , 73, 78, 102 
Taylor, Rick 61, 87, 106 
Taylor, Robin 11, 41, 73, 78, 

86, 90, 91 
Taylor, Scott 41 , 79 , 80 
Taylor, Todd 11, 48 
Taylor, William 48 
Thomas, Patty 54, 82 

Thrasher, Buy 41 
Thrasher, Janel 61 , 99 
Thurston , Ttna 48 
Tipton , Bon n1e 
T1sdale, Ramona 31, 41 , 77, 89 
Trogdlen , Patt1 41, 69, 82 , 85 
Turner, Carol 48, 76, 86, 88, 

117 
Turbeville, Ton1 54, 73, 78 
Underriner, Becky 33, 38, 41 , 

64, 66, 69, 79, 83 86, 104 
Usfo, Julie 48, 76, 86 
Vanbriggle, Rex 54, 65 , 73, 106 
Vandersnick, Blaine 54, 65, 66, 

73 , 106 

Vandersnick, Roger 61, 71, 102 
Vanhooser, Don 61 
Vanhooser, Lindy 74 , 77 
Vautaw, Robert 54 , 64 , 79 , 80 

w 
Wade, John 54 
Wade, Tim 35, 36, 40, 42, 73 , 

106, 111, 114, 115 
Walls, Donna 42 , 73 , 79, 82, 85 
Walser, David 48 
Warringer, Carol 61 
Waymire, Brenda 42 , 86 
Waymire, Brent 48, 64 , 92 
Waymire, Deena 40 , 54, 73, 78, 

82, 90, 91 
Waymire, Michele 45 , 47 , 48 , 

69, 73 , 79, 80 , 83, 86, 88, 
89, 99, 117 

Waym1re, Sh1rley 48 
Welborn, Angie 
Wellman , Dennis 35, 42 , 69, 

80, 83, 85 
Wells, Rita 42 
West, Stephen 61 
West, Thelma 43, 78 
Wheat, Julie 48 
Whetsel , Chnst1na 43 
Whetsel, Dane 42, 45 , 69, 73 , 

83, 106, 197, 115 
Whitaker, Connie 61 
Whitaker, Jay 48, 110, 112 
Whitmer, Vonn1e 61, 79 , 80 
Williams, Greg 43 
Williams, Scott 
Williamson, Charlie 54, 73 , 109 
Windlan, Lora 49, 54 , 83 
Wittkamper, Myron 48, 65, 79 
Wood, Randy 61 , 99 
Wood, Richard 54 
Woodcock, Gary 54 
Woodsides, Jill 49, 54 , 73 , 77, 

79 
Wools, Brenda 48, 78 
Wright, Delbert 54 
Wright, Don 48 

y 
York, Shannon 48, 102 
Young, Dwayne 43 



Making yearbooks can do crazy things to you 

135 



CREDITS: 
~~~~~~~~~~ 

STAFF 

Editor-i n-chief ........... ............................................................. .. ..... .. ... Julie Closser 
Class section ed itors .. ..... ....... ........................... .. Freshmen - Leigh Ann Humphries 

Sophomores- Jana Sheward 
Juniors- Jodeen Basey 

Seniors- Julie Closser 
Sports staff ........................................................ David Heath (ed.l, Bruce Hughes 
Photographers ................................................... Brent Waymi re , Erick Faust, Rob 

Vautaw, Greg Harper, Greg Borum, 
Bill Lennon 

Ad Manager .................... .. ............. .. .............. ............. .... .. ............ Debby Forrester 
Clubs editor ............ .... ......................................... ........................... Cindy Bagienski 
Staff (clubs, copy) Dean Cheetam , Kr isten Faust, 

Doris Super, Becky Underriner, 
Patzi Pettigrew 

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 

136 

Faculty Advisor ........... ....................................................................... Kevin M . Sipe 
Reid 's Studio Photographer ............................................................... Rob Bennett 
Herff Jones Representative ................................. .............................. ... Larry Glaze 
Division Page Art.. ............................................................................. Becky Closser 
Cover Photography .......... .. ....................... ... ................................. .. Brent Waymire 
Financial Support for Summer Institutes ........... .................... Frankton Lions Club 

Special thanks to the Administration , Faculty, and Student Body of Frankton 
High School including Glen Fuller and " YE OLDE PRINT SHOPPE." 

Thanks also to : BARRETT GALS photography (with special thanks to Julie 
Barrett for technical assistance in photography) ; and to the ELWOOD CALL 
LEADER for their football picture from their file . 

1977-1978 Eaglite 

!I 










